


































SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

The State ofVennont (the "State") and the Vennont Delnocratic Party ("VDP") hereby 

agree to resolve the catnpaign finance cOlnplaint filed on October 27, 2014, as follows: 

WHEREAS, the Vennont Attorney General's Office received a cOlnplaint on October 27, 

2014, alleging that the VDP had violated campaign finance laws by its activities in supporting 

Dean Corren' s election for lieutenant governor in 2014 while he was receiving public Inoneys 

through Vermont campaign finance grants; 

WHEREAS, the VDP now wishes to resolve this matter without litigation; and 

WHEREAS, the State and the VDP agree that the following facts are true and accurate: 

1. VDP is a political party fonned pursuant to Title 17, Chapter 45 of the Vennont 

Statutes Annotated. 

2. Dean Corren is an individual who was a candidate for election to the office of 

lieutenant governor on Novelnber 5, 2014. He qualified for public financing for his catnpaign 

and received $180,717 in canlpaign finance grants from the State of Vennont. 

3. As a recipient of public Inoneys to fund his catnpaign for election, Corren was 

prohibited by Vennont law, 17 V.S.A. § 2963(b)(1), from soliciting or receiving contributions or 

'spending Inoney on his canlpaign froln other sources. 

4. Under Vennont law, 17 V.S.A. § 2901(4), a contribution is defined as "a 

paylnent, distribution, advance, deposit, loan, or gift of lnoney or anything of value, paid or 

prolnised to be paid for the purpose of influencing an election ... or supporting or opposing one 

or lnore candidates in any election." A contribution includes "a related campaign expenditure 

lnade on the candidate's behalf," which is defined in 17 V.S.A. § 2944(a) & (b) as "any 



expenditure intended to prolnote the election of a specific candidate" that is "intentionally 

facilitated by, solicited by or approved by" the candidate or the candidate's cmnpaign cOlnlnittee. 

5. A political party that makes a related cmnpaign expenditure on a candidate's 

behalf tnust report that related expenditure on its campaign finance reports filed with the 

Secretary of State, pursuant to 17 V.S.A. §§ 2963(a)(3)(A), 2964. 

6. On Septetnber 20, 2014, the VDP endorsed Dean Corren as the Delnocratic 

candidate for Lieutenant Governor. The VDP received guidance from the Secretary of State's 

Office that the VDP endorsement of Corren presented unique legal issues. VDP officials and 

staff were told they needed to be extrelnely careful in their interactions with the Corren 

catnpaign because of the prohibition in Vermont law on contributions to publicly financed 

candidates. 

7. In early October 2014, Dean Corren's cmnpaign tnanager Megan Brook sent an 

elnail to the VDP Chair Dottie Deans and VDP Executive Director Julia Barnes asking if the 

VDP could assist the Corren cmnpaign by sending an etnail to the people on their Inailing list in 

support of Dean Corren's candidacy for election. 

8. The VDP Executive Director responded by asking Corren's campaign Inanager to 

"draft something that you would like us to send from Dottie to the list." On October 13,2014, 

Corren's cmnpaign manager sent the VDP Executive Director and Chair an email with the 

subject line: "Etnaillnessage about Dean." The etnail contained the draft text of a six-paragraph 

email message that VDP's chair could send to the VDP Inailing list. The proposed tnessage 

spoke of the VDP Chair's support for Dean Corren, explained why she supported hiln, and listed 

three specific things people could do to help elect hitn. A copy is attached as Exhibit A. 
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9. On October 23 and 24, the two exchanged further etnails under the subject line 

"Corren Etnail Blast" regarding the text of the draft etnaillnessage. 

10. On October 24,2014, VDP Chair Deans sent a tnass elnail message with the 

subject "How you can help tne help Dean Corren" to at least 16,000 people on the VDP's 

tnailing list. The etnail message included several phrases and sentences that were contained in 

the draft etnail that Corren's catnpaign tnanager had sent to the VDP on October 13. 

Furthennore, the structure of the etnail had silnilarities to the draft that COlTen's catnpaign 

n1anager had given to the VDP. A copy is attached as Exhibit B. The value of the October 24, 

2014, etnail blast was at least $255.00. 

11. The October 24, 2014, tnass etnail was a related expenditure under 17 V.S.A. 

§ 2944(b). Corren' s catnpaign tnanager intentionally facilitated and solicited the VDP to send 

the etnaillnessage. Pursuant to § 2944(a), this related expenditure is considered a contribution to 

Corren, the candidate on whose behalf the expenditure was tnade. 

12. The VDP filed a catnpaign finance report with the Secretary of State's Office on 

or about Novelnber 3,2014. In that filing, the VDP did not report the expenditure of any funds 

for the October 24, 2014, elnail blast. The VDP did not report the related expenditure of the 

tnass elnail in its list of expenditures on its Novetnber 3, 2014, report, nor did it state the natne of 

the candidate on whose behalf the expenditure was lnade or the natne of the candidate who was· 

supported by the expenditure. 17 V.S.A. § 2963(a)(3)(A). The VDP's failure to report this 

related expenditure, especially' when lnade on behalf of a publicly financed candidate, violates 17 

V.S.A. § 2963. 

WHEREFORE, the State and the VDP agree to settle this n1atter by taking the following 

actions: 
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A. The State covenants and agrees not to sue, or file a cOlnplaint or other charge 

(either civil or crilninal) or seek any other legal or administrative enforcelnent action against, the 

VDP, its officers, directors, elnployees, agents, county cOlnlnittees, or town cOlnlnittees, for 

enforcelnent of any campaign finance violations related to VDP's interactions with Dean Corren 

in the 2013-2014 Vennont general election cycle or for VDP's sending any other e-lnail to 

supporters that Inay have benefited a Delnocratic candidate or entities who participated in VDP's 

"coordinated calnpaign" in the 2013-2014 Vermont general election cycle. 

B. VDP agrees to pay $10,000 to the State as a civil penalty. An initial payinent of 

$5000 will be due within thirty (30) days of the signing of this Stipulated Settlelnent, and the 

balance will be due on July 1,2015; 

C. VDP agrees to file an atnended catnpaign finance report, in fonn and substance 

as approved by the Attorney General's Office, with the Vennont Secretary of State disclosing 

the $255.00 expenditure on October 24, 2014, and identifying it as a related expenditure within 

21 days of signing this Stipulated Settlelnent; and 

D. VDP agrees to cooperate with the Attorney General's Office in connection with 

the investigation of catnpaign finance law violations by and litigation of an enforcelnent action 

against Dean Corren, if any, arising out of the activities described herein. This includes, but is 

not lilnited to, lnaking available VDP's current Chair, Executive Director, Ben Sarle, and Selene 

Hofer-Shall, and utilizing reasonable efforts to make available VDP's Executive COlnlnittee 

Inelnbers, staff and contractors, for interviews, depositions and testimony in connection with 

investigation and litigation by the Attorney General's Office of calnpaign finance violations by 

Dean Corren. In addition, VDP shall provide the Attorney General's Office with access to all 
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----~ ------~~------ ------~--------------------
From: Megan Brook <mbro911@gmai1.com> 
Date: Mon, Oct 13, 2014 at 8:41 PM . 
Subject: Email message about Dean 
To: Julia Barnes <ibames@vtdemocrats.org>, DDeansVdp <ddeans@vtdemocrats.org> 

Hi Dottie and Julia, 

Thank you for sending a message about Dean to your email list. I have tried my best to put something together 
for you but don't know the style of your messages or how you usually communicate. Feel free to edit liberally. 
Let me know if I can help in other ways and please send me a copy when it goes out, I'm not on the Dem list. I 
have also attached a photo if you want a visual. 

Peace, Meg 

Dear Friends, 

Many of you know I'm a strong supporter of Dean Corren for Lt. Governor but maybe you don't know why. 
Dean provides an exciting opportunity for us to address some of the most urgent issues facing Vermonters and 
has the skills and experience to support our Democratic Party Platform and overcome some of the greatest 
challenges we face. 

Dean decided to enter this race because of his belief that Vermont can lead the nation and do what is right by all 
Vermonters through the creation of a fairly financed universal healthcare system. Maybe you don't know but 
Dean served 8 years in the Vermont Legislature and co-wrote the first Single Payer bill in the 1990's. For more 
on Dean's experience you can watch his TV ad. 

Dean has openly shared his positions and ideas for stimulating the economy, supporting job growth and 
positioning Vermont as a leader in adapting to climate change. He has the endorsement of Senator Sanders, 
Congressman Welch, Governor Shumlin as well as virtually all the labor organizations, the NEA, 
environmental organizations, and Bill McKibben! 

I believe Dean would make a great Lt. Governor but to make this happen we all need to pitch in. Please help 
change Vermont's leadership by doing the following three things: 

1. Commit To Vote! It is imperative every one of you goes to the polls on November 4th or before. 
High Democratic turn out not only helps Dean, it helps our strong Senate and House candidates and 
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sends a message to National that Vermonters are active and engaged. You can vote now at your Town 
Office. Double the fun and bring a friend. 

2. Request a Corren Sign! Dean's team is set up to deliver a sign to your lawn, simply email 
volunteer@deancorren.com with your address. If you prefer to get your own sign they can be found at 
all our field offices. 

3. Tell Your Neighbors! Writing a letter to the editor or posting a note to your Front Porch Forum is a 
great way to spread the work about Dean and his vision for Vermont. You can visit his website for 
information on issues, endorsements or more. If you would like a sample letter to get you started just 
email volunteer@deancorren.com. 

Dean has a very active and fun Facebook Page which you can like to receive updates on his activities, volunteer 
opportunities, press events and more. 

I appreciate all the work you are doing on behalf of our candidates around the state and look forward to 
celebrating great victories with you on the 4th. 

Meg Brook 
802/343-2604 
mbro911@gmail.com 

Meg Brook 
802/343-2604 
mbro911@gmail.com 
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- ---------~---
-----~---~ -- ---------~~------------------~- ---------~--------------

From: "'Julia Barnes <jbarnes@vtdemocrats.org> 
Date: Fri, Oct 24,2014 at 12:48 PM 
Subject: Fwd: How you can help me help Dean Corren 
To: Megan Brook <mbro911@gmail.com> 

This just went out. 

---------- Forwarded message ----------

--------~ ----~--

From: Dottie Deans, VDP Chair <info@vtdemocrats.org> 
Date: Fri, Oct 24,2014 at 12:47 PM 
Subject: How you can help me help Dean Corren 
To: info@vtdemocrats.org 

Dear Friends, 

-- -~~ ~------ ----

Many of you know I'm a strong supporter of Dean Corren for Lt. Governor but maybe 
you don't know why. Dean has the skills and experience to support our Vermont 
Democratic Party Platform and overcome some of the greatest challenges we face. 

Dean has openly shared his positions and ideas for stimulating the economy, enacting 
health care reform, supportingjob growth and positioning Vermont to be a leader in 
taking on climate change. In addition, he has been enthusiastically endorsed by the 
Vermont Democratic Party's State Committee and some of our most prominent 
leaders. 

I believe Dean would make an excellent Lt. Governor, but to make this happen we all 
need to pitch in. Here are a few ways you can help. 

1. Come to a Rally! This weekend we are joining Senator Bernie Sanders, Governor 
Peter Shumlin, Dean and local candidates at four GOTV rallies across the state. Come 

".' .-';--: •.•• :: '.:. "0"."', 
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to one nearest to you! 

Saturday October 25, 9:30 am Brunch, 10:00 am Meeting Begins 
Holley Hall 
1 South S1. 
Bristol, VT 

Saturday October 25,2:00 pm, Coffee and Desserts 
VT Marble Museum 
52 Main St 
Proctor, VT 

Sunday October 26,10:00 am Brunch, 10:30 am Meeting 
Champlain Valley Union High School 
69CVURoad 
Hinesburg, VT 

Sundl;ly October 26, 5:30 pm Dinner, 6:00 pm Meeting 
S1. Albans Historical Museum 
9 Church St, 
St. Albans VT 

2. Commit To VOTE! Make a plan, vote early by visiting your town clerk's office, or 
vote on Tuesday, November 4th. To fmd your polling location, click here. 

3. Tell Your Neighbors! We are working every day to talk to voters in Vermont into 
getting to the polls on Election Day. Sign up to volunteer for a shift here. For other 
ways to help, please email volunteer@deancorren.com 

I appreciate all the work you are doing on behalf of our candidates around the state and 
look forward to celebrating great victories with you on the 4th. Now get out and vote 
for Congressman Peter Welch, Governor Peter Shumlin, Dean Corren for Lieutenant 
Governor, and the rest of our amazing Democratic ticket! 

Warmly, 

Dottie 

Paid for by the Vermont Democratic Party and not authorized by any candidate or candidate's committee. 
, www.vtdemocrats.org 

PO Box 1220 
Montpelier, VT 05601 

I ~ ==-,.--------.- I 
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Julia Barnes 

Executive Director 
Vermont Democratic Party 
cell: 802.448.2618 

TO UNSUBSCRIBE FROM THIS MAILING LIST, CLICK HERE 

POWERED BY NGP VAN, INC. 

NO TICE: This e-mail contains information intended only for the addressee named. Disclosure or use of the contents of 
this e-mail without the express consent of the sender is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify 

the sender immediately via return email. Thank you. 

Meg Brook 
802/343-2604 
mbro911@gmail.com 
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SE]l~LE1VfENT AGREEIVIENT 

'nle State of Vermont (the UStatcH
) and Chris Sllli\\! C·Shaw"·) hereby agree to re.wlve the 

campaig.n finance compiaint ~.s follows: 

\VHEREAS, the Vefmont Attorney Gen~ml'50mce recdved a complaint on August 22. 

20 r 3, regarding advertising for candidates for election to the South Burlington city council in 

IvhtfCh 20 13 ~ 

WHEREAS, Sh;:nv attempted in goud faith to comply with Vermont's carnpaign finance 

Icnvs and now wishes to resolve this mnttcr without litigation; and 

\V1IEREAS. {he State and Sfunv agree that the following th<.:ts 3tC true lind accurate: 

I. Shaw was I.l c8l'l!ndatc for dection to the South Burlington City Council in March 

of2013. 

2. Pam Pac is a Vermont political committee that made expenditures in support of 

candidates in the 2013 South Burl ington City COU1~ci I election. Pamela 

rvinckcnzic \li/US the treasurer and contact person of Pam Pac. 

J. Pam Pac purchas.ed tJirec advcriisernents in The Other Paper, dated February i 4, 

21. and 28, 2013, and one advertisement in the Burlington Fr(~e Press dnte-d March 

I, 20 13 q thiH expre5~"fy advocated for t.he election of Shaw to city council. 

4·. 'nl(!- cost of these advertisements purchased by Pam PHC " .... us $4,782. 

5. Pamela Muckenl.ie contBctct! Sha\.v and offered. to assist in his election campaign. 

Shaw accepted and approved her assistanc<.'! bYt among other thing!:l. dit}ClL!;)5ing 

campaign s1rategy \vith her and partidpating in plmming advertisements. Shaw 

approved of the advcrtiscmt."Tlts thut Pam Pac purchased and nm in th(: weeks 

preceding the city council efe:ction. Three of the uds \"len: virtuHlly identical tind 



listed nalTte~ of pr<~ople who supported ShaW'!i dl~ti()n~ Shaw a£si~'ted in 

recmhing people to have their names listed in the ad-r.. 

6. SlUi\V did no' include these in-kind contributions: on the campaign finance reports 

h(: med ,vith the city clerk of South Burlington. 

\VHEREt\St 11H! State adopts U1e foUo\ving conclusions of law, and Shavl dis~igrees with 

tht: c'onciusions ofhtW but chooses not to undt::rtake rJle burden and expense of contesting them: 

I TIH! activitie5 of Shaw in intentJOnlll1y facilitating, ~oHcitingi and approving these 

advl::1iiserm:.nts makes them n:;lllh~d expenditure,!) us defined hl 17 V.S.A. 

§ 2809{c). 

2, Rdated c;ltpendtlUXCS :2"ln: considered t':orlUibutlons to th't" candidak on w!tos,f! 

bch31ftht~ expendiUtre is rn.nclc, pursmmt to 17 V,S,A. § ZS09(n). TI1C of 

theSt~ in-kind contributions by Pam P3C. to Shaw·!~ cfLmpaig:n was S4~7'8:~. 

3. Shaw '\'vas r'i!,c;uiroo to report in-kind contributions he rl~ceavcd on campaign 

fimmce fik:(J w~th the city clerk of Sout.h Burlington, pursuant to 17 

V,S,r\, 2803 & 2822 Shaw viobted this ~1t:ltute by fuiling to include the 

(~ontributnnn$ on hh~ reports. 

4. TI1e limit on contribuliollS that u lOt.~"d c{mdidate could nc{~cpt from is political 

committee il1 2013 was .$3.000 per eJectJon. 17 V.S.A. 2805(h) as urn-ended by 

[987 Vt f\C'ts Resolves 263, § J (Adj. S~.S!i.). Shav;/ vlohHed this statute by 

Jc<.~cpting conlriblJr.lons in t"xceS$ of dlC limit on contributions frorn l)oJitic,1l1 

t:O 111 Tn i tt eC5; . 
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NOW' THEREFORE. the State and Shaw agree to settle this lnatter by taking the 

fbllowlng ilctions: 

A. the SUite (:ovemmts and agrees not to sue. or me 3 complnin& or other charge 

(either civil or crirninaI) or seek any otht:r legal or adrninistrntive enforcement action against, 

Shaw related to his nctivities in the Murch 2013 South Burlington City Council election. 

B. Shawag.rees to plly $750 to the State 35 a civil penalty within thirty (30) days of 

the signing of this Stipulate,d SettJemcnt~ 

C. Shaw agrees to file amended campaign financ.e reports, in form and substance as 

atttlched hereto. \vith the South Burlington City Clerk covering tJ1e March 20 I 3 South 

Burlington City Council election \vidlin 21 d~lyS of signing this Settlement Agreement. 

Dated in Montpelier. Vermont this 2nd day of Apr-il 20 lS. 

ST A TE OF VERMONT 

\V!LLIAM H. SORRELL 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

By: c:£.ue~k -Uu~ko-~ 
Eve J ·~obs.Camahan 
A~'Sistant Attorney General 
Office ofthe Attorney Generdl 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609-1001 

{ /,'-11 / (802) 828~31 76 
·";;oU"1J~' {~/;:J..I,r/C'f,./fV 0 

R 
Dtltr:d in :'vl.-9lttf50rier. Vermont {his __ day off\prH 20)5. 

CHRIS SHA\V 

By: 
Chris Shriw 
Soutb Burl ington. VT 
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Approved as to form: 

/~9) ~ / /-"./' 
k/ZY--~ 

Ellen M ere e.r Fallon, Esq. 
Langrock. Sperry & \V(Jol 
P.O. Drawer 351 
Middlebury} VT 05753 
Attonleys for Chris Sha\v 



Ar1ENDED 

CAwlPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE FORM Page 1 of_5_ 

CERTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR STATE OFFICE, GENERAL ASSEMBL Y, COUNTY OFFICE 
AND LOCAL OFFICE 

CANDIDATE ChrIs Shaw 

CA!:vlPAIGN Chris Shaw for City Council 

ADDRESS; 57 Moss Glen Lane TO\VN: South Burlington STA TE:li ZIP; 05403 

(802) 864-1515 PARTY AFFILIATION:n/a -------------------
OFFICE SOUGHT (CHECK ONE ONL Y): 
STATE OFFICE; _GOVERNOR LT. ObVERt"fOR _'TREASURER SECRETARY OF STATE AUDTTOR 
_A TTORNEY GENERAL 
GENERAL ASSE.vlBLY: _STATE SENATE _STATE REPRESENTATIVE 

TH131'HY REPORT DUE: _F_Ii'_L_A._L_R_E_P_O_R_T _______________ (Fill in date) 

LOCAL OFFICE; City Clerk, South Burlington THIS IS MY REPORT DUE: _1.0 days prior to election. Date filed: ___ __ 
_ 10 days after election. Date filed: __ 

ALL CANDIDATES: This report a,mends one previously filed on: _____ (ONL Y if changing a PREVIOUSLY FrLED report.) 

SURPLUS OR CARRYFORWARD FROM previous campaign: TOTAL surplus from ___ _ 

TOTAL CARRYFORWARD to current campaign (surplus - donations + interest =): $ ____ _ 

[HA VE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED THE FOLLO\VTNG FORMS for this reporting period: 
_Certification of Candidate - This sheet (REQUIRED) _Contribution & Expenditure Summary (REQUTRED) 
_Details of Contributions Over $100 (As needed) _Details of Expenditures (As needed) 
_Details ofDebtiOhligation Outstanding or Discharged/Forgiven (As needed) 

XX FL,(AL REPORT: This is my FINAL REPORT for the current Campaign Cycle and closes out my current 
campaign by indlc.ating the disposition of any surplus or debt, and all contributions and ex.penditures for this cycle are 
accounted for. (Only check when filing final report.) Note: A FINAL REPORT is required to c10se out a campaign. This 
does NOT mean that your account must be closed. 

CHECK ONE ONLY: 
have$~O __ _ ,_,_", __ .. surplus from the current campaign and this amount will be carried forward to the new campaign. 

_ Surplus funds from the current campaign in the amount of $. have been donated to the charity, candidate, PAC or 

political party listed in the attached Details of Ex pen dim res sheet, leaving a balance of$O. 

t hereby certifY that the information provided on aU pages of this campaign finance disclosure report is true to the best of 
my knovvledge, information and belief 

Date Candidate OR Treasurer Signature Name of person signing fonn (PRINT) 

Office of the Vermont Secretary of State 
Elections Division 

128 State Street 
wlontpeJier, VT 05633-1101 

(802) 828-2363 



CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE FORrvr Page 2 of_5_ 

I Name of candidate: Chris Shaw 

I CON'TRIBITTION and EXPENDITU,RE SUlVIMARY L-______________________________________________ ~~~~~~~~~~ __________ ~ 

,CONTRIBUTIONS 

CONTRIBUTIONS BY CAN.DIDATE ORINflvlEDIATE FAiVIILY 
Total Contributions for this reporting period: I $ 1711.97 

Total Contributions, Campaign to Date: I $ 3711.97 
,. , ,. 

NO I.E: 7 he contnbutions by Candidate or Immediate F ami(v should also be included in the 
Conlribulions Over $1 ()() and Contributions $100 or Less figures below. 

I CONTRIBUTIONS 0 VEl? S100 ,,' (l )T?tal ContriblitIonsi?f this repo~iri;~' period:. . $ 1711.97 

L_ .. _. __ .· _. __ .... _.,. __ . .. . , Q) Total Contributions, Campaign toDat~: $4411.97 
NOTE: lfyou received ci.mtributions over $/00, youwilf also need to attach the Details ojContributions Over $1UU sheet(s}, 

~NTR1BUTIONS ! (3) Total'Contributions for this reporting period: 
L-.;:... 

S100 OR ! (4) Number of contri·butors for this reporting period: . 

I 
LESS I (5) Total Contributions, Campaign to Date: 

i (6) Number of contributors, Campaign to Date: 

I GRAN'D TOTAL OF ALL CONTRIBUTIONS 

I
I (7) Subtotal of non-monetary (in-kind) contributions: 

FOR THIS REPORTING 
PERIOD (8) Subtotal of monetary contributions (Lines 1 + 3): 

(9) TOTAL For This Reporting Period (Lines 7 + 8): 

(10)' Subtotal of non-monetaryIi~~lcind) contrfutltiums: 

I CAMP AI GN TO DATE I (n) S ublotal of rriooetarV C()lInib~tio~S(til1es 2'* 5): 

1,--' _____ -'--____ --'-I..,:,.(1_2-t:.)_T_O_T_AL_· ...;.,_C __ a_mpaign to Date (Lines 10 + 11):' 

E·XPEND ITURES 

eRA ND TOTAL OF ALL TOTAL For This Reporting Period: 

EXI)'ENDITURES TOTAL, Campaign to Date: 

.:. 

$50 

1 
$1425 

19 

$0 

$1761.97 

$1761.97 

$ 4911 
$ 5836.97 

$ 10 7117 Q7' 

$ 905.88 

$ 7493.80 

NOTE: /fyou have made expenditures/or this reporting period, yOlt will need to attach the Details oj Expenditures sheet(s) 

LOANS OR OTHER DEBT 

r ". ': ... .. ,.. . 
TotaJJ.Joans For t~is Reportl~g Period: $1711.97 

TOT AL PRIV ATE LOANS OR OTHKR . 
OBLIGATH)NS'cuRRENTL Y QUTST Al\TDING 

',.' ... .'. . .... . 
$4329.82 .• Total Loans, Campai@to Date: .. 

Total Loans For This Reporting Period: $ 905.88 

TOTAL DEBT/OBLIGATIONS FORGIVEN Total Loans, Campaign to Date: $ 905.88 

NOTE: lfyou have loans or other debt outstanding or debt that has beenJorgiven, you will need to attach the Detazls of Loans/Other 
Obligations sheet(,s). 



CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DET AILS OF ·EXPENDITURES Page bJ ofl~J 
I Note: Expenditures occur on both a cash basis and an accrual basis; report whichever occurs first. You must report expenses when promised to be paid or when 

payment is disbursed, which ever occurs first. 17 V.S.A. §280'!(3) 
Date of Amount of 
Expenditure Expenditure To Whom Paid Address Town/City State Zip Purpose of Expenditure 

4/1/13 905.88 Chris Shaw 57 Moss Glen Lane S.Burlington VT 05403 Discharge (repayment) of loan 

Name of candidate or PAC: Chris Shaw for City Council 



I---_C_A._~~AI~-N FIN~.~CE_!:?!?CLOS~-~E RE.~.S)RT_.~_9ETA~~.S O.~ .... CO~.!RI~~TI9N.~ S)VE.~ji_!91.~_~~g~1=_ lO!Is-t .. -l .. -.--1 
: I Contributor's I I I I 

Total 1 

Amount of I Contributions I If In-kind Contribution, 

CO:;~~'_/~-,-~o-,-n-l-c_~_n;;~~:~n ItO;~;980 Name_o~~~i:tZ~:: _tdd~iSMOS~ GI';;;l;.;;;---:r?W~C;flington §t~~~5403 t,ea~Describef own of ~~sidence. 

~;- __ -_1-: -! --~ ::~~-I=~--~=~~:·---~=~:~==~~-:- :--I~-

Date of 

1-------\------ I -- -. ---- -- ----- ----.---+-.- ... -----

--- i ---=. __ . ---~- --~ -- -- ---- -~--r=::: --- -.... ~--.-... ----.. 
1---- --t--- .---f--

1----.--+---... -..... -----,.---.--.... - ........... ---t-----... ----..... -----...... ---1------- ..... ----.. . _ .... -.-._--.. -·-·-·--:::·· .. --t~-
- .. _--...... ,-- f---f 

.---.-........ ---- ..... + --... -----1 

--T-.... ---.. ---· ...... ----1 ........ ----.- .... -----t 

-i

T

_ 
1--.- .... ----+-.--. ---- ...... --j _.,,_. __ ,._. ' -- -

----_ .... -._ .. _-_ ....... -... 

---+--....... _-_ ...... _-

I : 

Name of candidate or PAC: Chris Shaw for City Council 



CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAILS OF DEBT/OTHER OBLIGATION INCURRED AND DISCHARGED 
List all loans to the campaign whether from a bank, private sources, or yourself as a candidate on this form. If debt has not yet been discharged please mark that row as N/A. Any debt discharged _ 

(repaid) must be reported as an expenditure to the campaign. Any debt forgiven by the creditor will be reported as a contribution. 

Date of 
I\mount of Date Purpose of discharge or Manner 
Debt/Obligation Incurred Creditor's Name Creditor's Address Town State Zip Debt/Obligation forgiveness (Discharge/forgiveness) 

905.88 4/1/13 Chris Shaw 57 Moss Glen Lane S.Burlington VT 05403 Campaign expenses 4/1/13 Discharge 

1711.97 4/1/13 Chris Shaw 57 Moss Glen Lane S.Burlington VT 05403 Campaign Expenses 4/1/13 Forgiveness 

PAGE 50f5 ._-
~.--

Chris Shaw for City Council 
Name of candidate or PAC: ___ -:-_______________________________________ _ 
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CANiPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE FORM Page 1 of 5-
CERTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR STATE OFFICE, GENERAL ASSEMBLY, COlJ-"NTY OFFICE 

AND LOCAL OFFICE 

CANDIDATE Chris Shaw 

CAJVIPAIGN N Chris Shaw for City Council 

_5_7_1V_IO_s_'S_G_'I.e.-._i1 __ L_._8_n_6 _________ TO'1NN :_S_o_u_th_8_u!~~.to_n ____ STATE:Ii ZIP: 0540~ __ 
V, 

PARTY AFFILIATION: n/a TEL E FH ONE: (802 ~_8_6_4-_1_.51_5 ______ _ -----
OFF1CE SOUGHT (CHECK ONE ONL Y): 
STATE Olff'lCE: _GOVERNOR _LT. GOVERl\fOR _TREASURER _SECRETARY OF STATE AUDITOR 
_ATTORNEY GE~ERAL Locm:,. 
GENKRAL ASSEIVfBLY: ... STATE SENATE STATE REPRESENTATIVE X eerY Cal.u ... .rcij... ('-> 'y'Gt" ~l'ri ) 

TfHSMY REPORT DUE: 10 days before election (2/25/13) ___ (Fill in date) 

LOCAL OFF1CE: City' Cleri<. South Burlington THIS IS MY REPORT DUE; 5?i 0 days prior to election. Dale :filed; 2/25~ 
_10 days after election. Date filed: __ 

A.LL CANDIDATES: This report amends one previously tiled on: 2/25/13 (ONLY ifcbanging a PREVIOUSLY FIlJED report.) 

SlJRPLt:S OR CARRYFORWARD FROM previous campaign: TOTAL surplus from _ ... _ ..... ___ : 

TOTAL CARRYFOR WARD to current campaign (surplus - donations -I- interest =): $. ____ _ 

1 HA VB COtvlPLETED /l..ND ATTACHED THE FOLLOWTNG FO .... Rlv1S for this reporting period: >< Certif!cation of Candidate - This sheet (REQUIRED) ~Contribution & Expenditure Summary (REQUIRED) 
_ .... ?(Detajls of Contributions Over $100 (As needed) l{petai]s of Expenditures (As needed) 

).(Details of Debt/Obligation Outstanding or DischargedlForgiven (As needed) 

FINAL REPORT: This is my FINAL REPORT for the current Campaign Cycle and closes out my current 
campai.gn by indicating the disposition of any surplus or debt, and all contributIons and expenditures for this cycle are 
accoLinted for. (On~y check when filing tl.nal report.) Note: A FfNAL REPORT is required to close out a campaign. This 
does NOT mean that your account must be closed. 

CHECK ONE ONL Y: 
_I have __ ._ .... ____ surplus from the ClUTent campaign and th.is amount will be carried forward to the new campaign. 

__ . Surplus funds iTorn the current campaign in the amount of $ __ , __ ._ have been donated to the ch.arity, candidate, PAC or 

politicaJ party listed in the attached Details of Expenditures sheet, leaving a balance of$O. 

r 11 ere by certify that the infomlation provided on aU pages of this campaign finance disclosure report is true to the best of 
my knowledge, int0n11ation and bel ief: 

Date Candidate OR Treasurer Signature Name of person signing fonn (PRINT) 

Offic.e of the Vermont Secretary of State 
Elections Division 

128 State Street 
M'ontpeIier, VT 05633-] 101 

(802) 828-2363 



i 

I 

CArvfPAIGN I DISCLOSURE FOR~/I 

Chris Shaw 

CONTRIBIJTION and EXPENDITURE SU·M.MARY 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Co.NTRIBUTIONS BY CANDIDATE OR IlVEVlEDIATE FAMILY 
$2000 

$2000 
NOTE: The contributions by Candidate or lmmediate Family should also be included in the 

COJ1tribwiOi7S Over $! 00 and Contributions $1 ()() or Less figures below. 

/' 
Page 2 of~ 

I CONTRIBIJTIONS OVER S100 ! (!) Total Contributions for this re ortina oefiod: $ 2500 

L ____ . L(2)_Towl Contribut.ions, Campaign to Date: _.J.....,.;...$ ..... 2_50_0._! __ .....l 
NOTE: (j'Y(1U recei.ved ::ontributions ove:' $I0(), you wi!! also need to attach the Details ofConlTibutions Over $100 shee((s). 

-----.....- ........... - ... _ .. __ .,........----..-

I 
I (3) Total Contributions for this reporting period: $1025 

CONTRIBUTIONS :5100 OR (14) Number of contributors for this regorting period: 13 _._._-, .... _. 
; LESS Ie" Tota] Contributions, Campaign to Date: $1025 I )) 

1 I (6) Number of contributors, Campaign to Date: 13 

I GRAi'iD 'TOTAL OF .ALL CONTRIBUTIONS I 
I 

FOR THIS REPORTING I ~7: Subtotal of non-monetary On-kind) contributi.ons: $'2:309 

j 
.-

PERlOD 8) Subtotal of monetary contributi,<?os (Lines] + 3): $3525 

I (9) TOTAL For This Reporting Period (Ljnes 7 + 8): $:5834 

! I (1. 0) Subtotal of non-monetarY (in-kind) contributions: $'2309 
I C .. \IVIP.A.1GN TO DA. TE t .... Ll. L'1 Subtotal of monet"al)! contributjons (Lines 2 + 5): $3525 i 
j .- -
I j (12) TOTl~.!:" Camgaig.n to .Date (Lines 10 + Ill: $ 5834 
L-._.~ 

EXPENDITU.RES 

I GRA .. ND TOTl\.L OF ALL I TOTALFo:r Thi~"-R.eporting Period: $ 4816.78 

EXPENDITURES J TOTAL, Campaign to Date: $4816.78 I 
NOTE: (fyou have made expendituresjj-;'-this reporting period, you will need to attach the Details afExpenditures sheet(s) 

LOANS OR OT'HER DEBT 
I 

$2617.85 
TOTAL PRlVA TE LOANS OR OTHER Total Loans For This Reporting Period: 

OBLJGATIONS CURRENTLY OUTSTANDING Total Loans, Campaign to Date: $2617,85 

Total Loans For This Reporting Period: $ 

TOTAL DEBT/OBLIGATIONS FORGIVEN Total Loans, Campaign to Date: $ 
. , 

" NOTE: (f you have loans or other debt outstandmg or debt that has beenjorgtven, you WILl need Lo attach the Details of Loans/Other 
Obligations sheet(s). 



Page '7 of ~ 
--:-" ......... -.-.-...... -.. -. ~ CAMPAIGN FfN~~~~_ .. t?I .. ~.~LOSLJ~_~._~E.~~_~~.~ .. DE!.~.I.~S.qF.'. .. ~.2~_!.!3.~~~!19.~_~_.9VER $100 ···_·T-···· 

,Contributor's i 
[Total 

Date of IAmount of 'Contributions! 

£~~!~~~~Jg~r !~~ntri~.U!i_9.~~!:? .. pate . __ .~~J~.r::!.~ .of Contributor ; Address 
1 _ . I .. If h.l-.k. ind C. o.n!ributio .... n,ITow.n .0. f 

.. . . ,ZIP ,Please Descnbe ~ResIdence 

.... _~_I~_= · ...• \~;~3_j~~~~t:0:4~~:?~rl:9;~~_ .. .. __ . I r.<?wn/~_~ty .... 
i 

.. ___ .l~.: ... §.u.rl in.~.~c:~ ... 

'State 

ch __ .J}~.~_(i~:i<l~d) .J!3_~.0_~~~ind).. .l~.r~~~ity.Mall ___ . __ ._ .. ~~~ Dorset St. 

! I I ---·--------r ...... .. -._-(-. ···-····-1 . 
I I . +--_... .... ···-f-·--··-·_··-·--··-··-

2/19/2013 1$500.00 l$500 

~;~~~:~lr~~~:~--:::~~~ .. -~~~~s ~~'V .. 

li 14 /1 ~ ... LJl 090... ; 1192.0.. . .J.p._?.r.De~_C 
2/21/13 i $1090 $2180 'PamPac 
___ ._ ....... _ ..... _. ___ .L ...... _ .. _. .... ..... . ... _ .. _._ .. : 

I . 

. i6:: $258 (112:: $129) ! 
,16~i.~~~~~~~~;d ... ___ .__._.~~·-;~~·B~~~-~~~·--·~~ .... ____ . _ 1~~~-··1~~~~~·-~·~·_ ,~= .. ~- .... _-~~~_~~- ····l~~·-~~-r;ington 
p o~ 019. ~~I~rica ~~_ __ __ .. ___ B~.?rd ___ ____ _ __ ~a _ ~1730 immediate family . :-SedforcFiVl-a: ---

.... :.?_7_!"10ss ~~~ ~a_~e._ _ ___ _ ~ _B~lrljng_~~_ _ _ _ _ __ ~Vt ~ __ ~0540~_~ - -;~~r:.~:~~;;-:-_self __ ~-Ts._i[ud!!!gt?!:1_~---_~ 

····--·--f~g~i*~*~ ~-~;~t~~~~: ~·~··~·~~i~~-I~i·-·· ?~:g;···~·t~~~~~~ ~ t;~)B~~.1~~~~D9to n 
.. _ ... __ .n .. , ....... - .. - •.. _ .... __ ._. . . ._._ .. _. ____ ..... +-__ .. _._ ..+. ___ .. ..._+a.dv..er_t 1 S .. ~Dg ..... _...L.. ___ .. ___ .. _ .... _ .. 

.L~.~ ~ ___ ~.!.~~ r Pap e r ) 

i Shearer Chevrolet 

--"'--'-~"-'-

..... _ .. _ ... 

. . ... ( ...... --~.---.... - .. . 

I 
l ____ ,--'-1 ___ -

N s: d'd /"' fl'~? I - r·- '1 ' ame o! can I ate or PAC: ____ ._l.-~ ,4:.._ "") .:"::> H /-, (.i./ -----_. 



CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAILS OF EXPENDITURES Page !;;Lof s.. 
-Note:-Expenditures occur on -both a cash basis anda-n- accrual basis-; report whichever occurs first. You must report expenses when promisecfto be paid or-

i-=---:---- ____ _ ____ .. _ .. _ ... _____ "'il,E'~_~"1I11~nt is _disburse~hic~~~p~91rs firstc-!lY-rA §2r113L-r;- 0 ___ _ 

Date of Amount of i j 

Expen_~!!.ure Expe~9..iture To ~b.~)m Paid .... ____ j~ddm~ _____ . ________ . __ iTo~n/City _____ .. ~ate ~_ Purpose ~~xpenditure ___ _ 
11/31/2013 _____ . $330.00 _. __ .!he_Othe~.~_~er ______ ~~40V~!!li~ton.Road . ____ .. _______ 8.. Burlington.----.--r _ I0540~ ___ one'""pape'a'!. __ . . - '--
2~~. ~~__ $803.7. 4 . £>!:~ Prin~: & M~il. ___ . __ ~3_~r.egory Dr, Sle 8 ______ . __ S. _~urlin~_.---- vr 10540~_ .9rochurera~k cards & door~angers cards -----
2/7/2013 $322.50 Sign Depot 1813 E._Colonial Dr Orlando FL ----.2..2803 lawn 

~2'~.3 __ ~~~?~_~·.:~= The Ot~~rp~p;r --=-- 13~~.~viliiston_~o~~:====_ S. Burli~gto~------==yr 10~~03 -j-In-~_-~-s"~-a-p-e--r-ad==-~~-_-------' 
2/10/~ __ .~55.~~ __ .. _:=.J!~~_U.£>_~ Sto~ ____ .J~~9.E.:l~~!_Str. e~ __ . ____ . _____ . S~u~~~~~ ________ '!T 05~~~._. copies & st~mps 
2f11/2013 $3~_~ . .?~_=-___ ] ~~~~:...~~.I_. _____ ~~~~:~ory ~r~~~ ___________ ~~rlington _ Ivr 05403 _ ad desi~ _______________ _ 

2/13/2013_._$316.22 _ Paw~_ri~!:~~~ __ .Ji3.Gr~2?ry£?r,Ste.~_ .. _______ ._ .S_Burlington___ !vr O~_~~~~~_ 
~4/20 .. 13 _ $425.00 TheOth~rpaper __ JE~~.~. iIIiston ~oad ________ S. Burli~gton________ ~ 0540~ __ ._ Inewspaper~_d _____ . 

_2I16{2?~ __ ._ $~~___ Dun.~!~onuts _____ .J!~_~~lrset Street____________ S~~rling~~_____ vr 05403____ coffee & donuts ____ _ 
,2I19{2013 ~30_00 US Postal Service 182 Blair Park Road ~iIIiston VT ~495 stamps 
. 2120/2013 ~2o.00-- The Other P~pe~- -.-- 134ci-Williston Road '-'j~' Burlington ----- vr-- . 05~ ~~ . 

iJ~-:r I:~~o~~-~~--~~~=-~~~*~~-=' 0 -~--~~~l~--- _~~-~i:~-I~:~~~:~~d - 0----------1 

2/5i2013---$157.50---F~~tCol~~Pri;i~r- ---- 2390 26lh-North Ave --------JI. P~';"bu-;g--- -- FL '33713 po,'c.-;;;,-- -----------1 
2f7i2013----·-- $46_00 --- US-Post~IS~~ice----- 82 Blair Park R~d --------- Williston ---- -- - Vi- ~105495 s~-------" 

1126/2013 $8~O--- Du~k~·D.;nuts ------- 1550~rset Street - -- \S-.surllngk;n-- --- VT - 05403- coffee & donuts 

~1-412(;13 _ $7~OO _ T~~ Oth~r pap-;';i_-=-== ~40V~lIiston ~~ __ ._== __ =_ S. ~urlington-_ -----~JVT-- 054~~pa?er ad----
2I14{2013 $96.00 The Other 1340 Williston Road S_ Burlington -lVT \05403 !newspaper ad ------------1 

12I1~~?13- ~ ____ ~_~~7 - ----=-~ ~~_. ______ _:_-----j--125~5=@~e R:J. --=-~~_== __ P~;sant Pr~irie - -==-- !MN rs3158'~ plastic bags 
2/1/2013 $25.00 Banners Unlimited 339 Patchen Rd. S. Burlington Ivr 05403 lawn signs 

;/31:0~- --f.;~ -= ~~::~:==--=~=- :~~~-~:::::::~ u_===-::::::~~==--=~-=~ \~=- ~:~:o:~, -.- ----------------
219/201-3-- --. $13.36--- -- O;:;nkin Donuts- - 155 Dors~t Street ----- ----- -s.Burfingto~--------_~yr 105403 -- coffee & donuts 

~~~~~3~=~~~:_ --~~:~~;:--:==- ~!~~~:~_::::--~_~=~~ :--~:~:~::~=-~ -~~ =~~'J.- :1 
:"8120~ l'~9 55_~The UPS_ S'o~ _____ 129 ~~~~orners ShQP~ng. cen:~___ ~ilIisto~ _____ -lvr __ J~~~=_ copies 

~t}_~_~_:_~_C_-_-~_~_-_~f~-J-:~-15----~~-~_n~ ___ -_f-F;:-p-======-_----------~ 

Name of candidate or PAC: 
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CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAILS OF DEBTIOTHER OBLIGATION INCURRED AND DISCHARGED 
---Ljsta'ii'loa-,:)st~the carri'p~ig-,:)~hether from"8 bank, private -Sources~or yourseif~~ a candid'ate on this for·;.n:· If debth-as-not"yet bee-~discharged·-please"mark·that·-row-as-·N/A. 'Any debt' disc~rged 

........ -..... _.T. - -...... - {~~paid) mu~_~~ r~~'?E!~q as an ~~e..~r:!~lt~.re tq !I!_~l?ampaig!:!.:_~!1Y...Qebt fO

I 
rgi~1J IbY th~..£~ditor ~i!!_~_e ..!~.t~orted ~~_ 8. rc:<?.~t!:!~ution. ___ . 

I I : Date of \ 
~mount of lDate I Purpose of ;discharge or ,Manner 
)ebtlObligation Incurred 'Creditor's Na.me 'ICreditor's Address \ Town !State \Zip iDebtlObligation iforgiveness \ (Discharge/forgiveness) 

.. ------.......... ---~---.... . . ..... -.. ----.---.-.... -..... . ....... .----..... --.. -.- ........... ---;. -. . .... -.--._-.-........... ·--i-······ . 7'-'--'" ··---··n.o·~if·::·open oanlCaccrh'lr campaf6ii .. ,.-.. - .. - ... - .... ------.+ .... -.-.. _-....... . .---." ""--"'--' 
:mo :211412013 jChris Shaw !5T Mnss Glen lane iSouth Burlington iVT '05403. !expens&S - I I ..................... --_.----:............... ' .. -.--............ -........ -... . .... ·····-·-.. -r .......... ----.... . ----t·· .. ·-·····- ... .--_ .... _--.. - ...... !-.. -....... ;·········· .. ··-·_·· .. r ..... _ ..... -..... ······r··_··-·-·· . 'T ....... --........ --.. 
5.99 '211012013 Chris Shew '57 Mas!' Glen lane ISOU!h BW1ington 'VT i05403 1I0an - coples/stamps 1 ; 
..... ,-.-. ____ .. _: .. __ ._.H .. _ ..... ,-. .,.:. .... -.... -.. ~-..... . .. ______ ... _ ...... ,.. .--. _, • _____ ._ .... ~._._ .. _ .. _.. . ... _ ... -L,.. __ . ~.. . __ .-._ .. _-_._ ...... - ....... _ .. _.-t.-.... _ .. 

30 y~17~0~~_ .. __ " i ~~n.'S Shaw ..... ~~~~~~ Gl~~. L.ane ... _".-_-" .'. S~uth ~i.~~t~~_._ .. . . ~VT ... _.!~_.4.~~. iloan '" ad in paper . +_ ... ____ .. 

i2ro12013 I Chris Shaw . 57 M"ss Glen Lane 1 Snulh Burlington yT _ . ..!.~5403 loan. brochures 

30 

~.55 

).57 

>1785 

l~~';;;3 __ ~~~,;;"'--F",,,,,~l~,-e-""'" -]~~:.;~~~~~:.~~ ___ .. .. _ .. ~f~--·}~~~~~:......... , 

r
'~~1ilJ~~~~ _ .... _ t~~~~ .. Shaw .j!.S!...~~~s~t~~.Lane _'.s~~.t~ ... B~~i~..:~~ .. - .. __ .. __ ... ~VT ._.~.~5~3 .. t~~.~~~ .. ~~.~ies 

: loan -- ad in paper 

2/15;2013 \ C:hps Shaw 57 Moss Glen Lane 'South Surllllgion VT; 0540~ i lOan ... hand stamp 

~:--E~~~r-=:=[---- -- ,-=,-=+ ..~:~~:~-------
i I . ·· ... _ .. ···-t-_·_· . -,. j-"'-' ...... -... -.. ---~.-.... ; - ... . 

I 
j 

~-··r·~· 

! 
I 
. l 

--t-
.. _._ ... __ ._ ... _., .,~. 

f 
I 

. ············1·· 

. ) . 

; ...... ~ ... _._...o..-__ ~_ ._ .... 

; 
! 
i .... ,. 
; 
! 

~--"'1-"-

Name or candidate or PAC: C H f .... 1 (~ 'SHAuJ 

" _ .... _ .. __ ._ .... _ .... --;._-_ ..... . 
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AMENDED 
CAIVfPAfGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE FORlvI Page 1 of ? 
CERTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR ST.ATE OFFICE1 GENERAL ASSEl\1BL Y, COUNTY OFFICE 

AND LOCAL OFFICE 

CANDIDATE Chris Shaw 

CAi\/IPAIGN Chris Shaw for City Council 

i\DDRESS: 5'7 Moss Glen Lane . _S_ .... o_U._t_h_B_u_l_lin_Q_t"_"'n ____ STATE: fj ZIP:.~~40 ~ __ .. __ _ 

(802) 864-15'15 PARTY AFFILIATION: n/a __ . ____ . 

OFF1CE SOUGHT (CI-IECK ONE ONLY): 
STATE OfFICE: .. __ .GOVER1\TOR ....... LT. GOVERNOR _TREASURER SECRETARY OF STATE AlIDITOR 
. __ A TTORNEY GENERAL 
GENERAL ASSEiVIBLY: _STATE SENATE STATE REPRESENTATIVE 

LOCAL OFFICE: City Clerk, South Burlington THIS IS 1VI1' REPORT DUE; _10 days prior to eJection, Date filed: __ 

~10 days after election. Date filed:~/I,.rh3 

ALL CANDIDATES: This report amends one previously filed on: 3/15713 (ONLY if changing a PREVrOUSLY FILED rcport.) 

SGRPLUS OR CARR\'~OR\VARD FROM previous campaign: TOTAL surplus from ____ ..... 

TOTAL CARRYFOR WARD to current campaign. (surplus - donations + interest 

I HA VE C01'v1PLETED AND ATTACFIED THE FOLLOWTNG FORM'S for this reporting period: 
.... ~·Certi.fication of Candidate - This sheet (REQUIRED) X Contribution & Expenditure Summary (REQUIRED) 
;';"'Details of Contributions Over $100 (As needed) ~Detaiis of Expenditures (As needed) 

-,-~Deta.ils of Debt/Obligation Outstanding or Discharged/Forgiven (As needed) 

__ FINA.L REPORT: This is my FINAL REPOR'T' for the current Campaign Cyc.le and closes out my current 
campaign by indicating the disposition of any SUrplUS or debt, and all contributions and expenditures tor this cycle are 
accoumed for. (Only check whenfiIing final report.) Note: A FiNAL REPORT is required to close out a campaign. This 
does NOT mean that your account must be closed. 

CHECK ONE ONLY: 
I have __ ................... __ . ______ surplus from the current campaign and this amount will be. carried forward to the new campaign. 

__ . Surplus funds fi'om the cu.rrent campajgn in the amOtll1t of$ have been donated to the charity, candidate,PAC or 

political party listed in the attached Details of Expenditures sheet, leaving a balance of $0. 

1 hereby certifY that the infonnation provided on all pages of this campaign finance disclosure report is true to the best of 
my knowledge, information and belief 

Ctf(~/S SHift.,} 
--'-~ 

Candidate OR Treasurer Signature Name 0 p signing fonn (PRINT) 

Oftice ofth~ Vennont Secretary of State 
Elections Division 

128 State Street 
rvfontpelier, VT 05633-1101 

fs<n7) R7)<-71"1 



CAJVTPAIGN FTNA:t'-TCE DISCLOSURE FORiVl Page 2 of .. £~ 

................................ _--.,------------------------------, 
CON'TRIBUTION and EXPEN.DI.TlJRE SUlVIMARY 

CONTRIBUT]ONS 

t' ____ C_· 0_" _N_"T_JU_B_"_lf_T_I O_N_' ~_.-,. _B_Y_C_.A_N_D_I_D_A....-T....;.E_"" ..:.....O..:.....R....-I-.:..J·l\1.:......:·jV1....:...· · ___ E ...... D:..J..IA __ . T __ E--.:...;..F-J-A_MI..:.....,. _L_y ___ ----I 
Total Contributions for this re ortin' $ 0 

'---_____________ '.I_·ot.al Contributions, Camp<:l! 11 to Date: $ 2000 
NOTE: The contribr.ltions by Candidate Of" ftnmediate Family should also be included in the 

Contributions Over S100 and C ontribufiol!s $ J o() or Less figures be 101,1'. 

_._---
ntr~~tio~~Jr this reportiQ.g peric2.9~_ 

CO.NTRD3UTIONS 5100 OR 
LESS 

of contrib_~ors.J2!_ .. ~~'!i..~ ... reporting period: 
ntri b uti OIlS, Cdn~Eaign W Date: 

L __ of contriblltors~ Campaign to Date: 

I (;f{J..\ND ITOT.A .. L O.F ALL CONTRIBUTIONS 

I .FOR TlTIS REPORTING 
I (7) Subtotal of non-monetary (in-ki.nd) con1!..(~utions: 

I (8) I PER.IOD Subtota.l of moneta~'Y contributions (Lines 1 + 3): 
I 

I I (9) TOTAL For Tbis Reporting .Period (Lines 7 + 8): 

I 1'10" S b I ~ (' k' d' . b . i u.... }, u tota o1'0on-monetary ,tn-"111 ) contn utlOns: 
! 

CA1\-fPAIGN TO D.,ATE I (' J l) Subtotal of monetar~y contributions (Lines :2 + 5): I 

I r--- - --.----- .. 
I I (J1LTOTAL, Cam~aign to Date (Lines 10 + 11): ~-.-.-.. -----.--

EXPENDITURES 

$350 

5 
$1375 

18 

$2602 
$550 

$3152 

$ a.q 11 

I $4075 

r-$ R9Rh 

/

--_.... GRAND TOT.A.L OF ALL TOTAL For This Reporting Period: 1$1771.14 

L..... .. _____ ·_E_X;PENDITURES ,. ___ .. TOT AL, Campaign to Date: I $ 6587.92 
NOTE: .(/you have made e.:·;pendituresfor this reporting period, yOll will need to attach the Details of E..,;penditures sheet(::i) 

TOTAL PRJ 
OBLIGATIONS 

TOTAL DEBT 

LOANS O.R OTH:ER DEBT 

VATE LOANS OR OTHER I Total Loans For This Reporting Period: 

CtTRRENTLY OUTSTANDING I,.... I L .., . D 
r 1. ota oans, CampaIgn to ate: 

., Total Loans For This ReEorting Period: 

/OBLIGATIONS FORGIVEN I Total Loans, Campaign to Date: 

$0 

$ 2617.85 

$ 

$ 
NOTE: [f'vou have loans or other debt outstandll7(f or debt that has been foreiven. vou will need to attach the Details o!'LoansIOther 

I 
I 



r4GE3 d £ V() ;7 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAILS OF DEBT/OTHER OBLIGATION INCURRED AND DISCHARGED 
List all loans to the camp8ign wh~th;~-'f~om a bank. private sources, or yourself as a candidateo;.j··th-is-fomlf debt-h~s"'not yet been di~charg-e~Tplease m-afk thai'row as-N/A. Any-debt djsch~rged 

I ~~~ 

..... __ . _____ "_ (repaid) must _be re~o.rt.§d_a_~ i3!l_~~eenqj~ure !£J~e_ s:~meEl!gn_. _Any debt for9Jive-Il byJb~_~r.eC!Jto~ ~i!l_pe rep.?rted _~s C! ~n!~J~~tion. _ ..... ________ . ____ ... _. 

1ountof Date I : i ~Purpose of discharge or ~Manner 
.t.'..!~-'?~Ii~ati?..': .. l.l.!:'_~urr~_r_<?~~ditor,s Name ~C_~edi_tor's Address _lTown ___ i~tate Zip ___ :p~iib-~~~~9:!~~fcarriP5Ign forfJj~~~_~S_._~(Dischar~e/fQrgivene~s} 

·9 

;5 

)7 

7.85 

\2(1412013 !Chns Shaw .57 Moss Gfen lane \south Burlington VT \05403 ,expenses , n/a 
... ·-·~;;;~~;.;;· .... --.. ;;~:-;:/ .. · \57 Moss Glen l"n~ -'l~~tth BlIrlington ...... -. ------... - ~~.- ..... -~~.;;~ ----·~I::~ -copiesl~~~~~ ...... --·-----·-·· .---.- ........ -._--, n/a 

I. ; -_ ... _ .. _.'- ........ ---.... --,----... --.--.. --.-~--.-.- ...... - ..... ---.- ... -.---.. -- -- .... --.-- .. __ ._-.-_ .. -.. _. __ . __ . __ ...... __ . __ .......... _.. . ... _-_._-j. ,- -, ..... _-_ .. _. __ .. -.. . ............ --.--.-....... ..... . -

b17I2Q13 lchrtsShaV,. jS7MossGlenL'3ne SOl.lthBl1rli~g!on VT \05403 loan-adinpaper -n/a 

!oaf' - hand stamp 

····_·······_·7'·· ................... -.-.•. -.. ---.---.-~-... 

--.......... ----..... -----.. --... --... -.... ----- ..... - ....... -f--........ . , ............. _, ....... _-.-_ .. _------_ ....... . 

i 

..... -._ ....... __ ...... __ .-._ ... .- ................ _-_ .• ······i· ......... -.-.~-... --

- .j .. _ .. _-\---------_ ... -- ......... 
I 

.. , -.--~-----...... :-.. 

.... .... _-._ .. -._------j_ .. -_ ........... . 

-_ .. _--.... ,. ... __ ... _ .... 

i + .- -._-, _ .. -.-- -.-.... -.---- ··-··-·---··-·--··f----··· 

Name of c<lndiQ<lle or PAC: _____________ _ 

. -­------

.. - .. ---_ ........... --"" ... ~ ... -..... -.. .. .... ''''''''''''--'''-

...... r-. ... -. __ ...... -.. . 

'n/a 



CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAILS OF CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $100 Page ~ of S 
I----- I ]~~t:t;ib;;O(~I~---! ---~ ~I ~-r 1----= 
Date of Amount of Contributions I L,... ....... fI: If In-kind Contribution, Town of f~ntribution !c!'l1Iri!>.utiO.':' r D~_~ __ ~e_~~"-tribu~or_~Address ~ ________ iTown/City _____ . __ State !QI? __ ..lPlease Describe Residence 

~~-~-~;=~~-_~~~in~t~~~~~~~t~m~ 
~3!l-!-U--\.$l-5-l2--~82-----r· rn--l'.<I<;- ---- u_ - --~liummi ngbi r~S-.B urlingt.o.n..rLujil5AOl ...illilte rt is i n 

~. ________ ._. _______________ --L__ _ ______ ._ ~-_ ~ 
I l I I!- 1-

_~~_=_~I=~=r==~=~===+- - ~---j'=--=-=r--+--T _.-.,-.-.----r--·--E--·-----------t-----.. ---- --.. ----=-+--=--I-=- _ ~~-

! ± t==~ ~l I 
_._._._--\ "--'-.- ---"-'-'-' _ .. _----_._---_. __ ._._._._\- . . __ ._-_._._--- ------.-- -.--- -_._-\- ... 

l \ I I - .. -... ----."1.- .. u_ I _ ....... __ .-- ... -.- .... ----.---.-.-.. ------ ·-·-·-1--·--·-----·-·-.. · -·-···--------r---···.L.--··--·T-·-----

Name of candidate or PAC: 



____________ ~A~~AIG_~ FINA~CE DISCLO~URE REPORT - J?~TAILS OF yXP_ENDITl:JRES ___ ~~ge!£ of 5!-. 
Note: Expenditures occur on both a cash basis and an accrual basis; report whichever occurs first. You must report expenses when promised to be paid or 

!______ _ _____________ ----___ --~1n-"'~ment is_ disb_ursed, w~~ccurs !lrst. 171.A. §2io1 pL,---------------
Date of Amount of I 
Expenditure E~enditl!re! T~Y.Yl1.0m P~.!9 ____ Addr~_~_________ Town/City _______ State ! Zi~ ___ PurP-9s~f Expenditure 

2/27/201~ . __ .~~~~~~ost~~~~--_--- C_~amf?lain Stat~~~70 Shelb~ne Rd_ #4!BUrlington :VT --+ __ 05401 -

2/27l~13 _~_396-001~_~ost~~~_~r:'~~____ 82 .§~~!r Pa~~Road ------;;fSIDO __ -l~ ____ !-~~495 ~!amps I 

_ 212612013, $1 :~~I~aee~OOk ______ ~~~~O~05 De~~_~ _______ Palo Alto --lCA t 94303 ad 

2/27/2013 i _ $383_85 Paw Print & Maif _ 12 Gregory Dr, Ste 8 S_ Burlington VT 05403 postcards 

--- 3J5120![-=---.::~~9iJ:69Izae;;;;;:y~s P~':=~~~ 1250-Wii.;t;;;; Road-==~ -louth-"UrlI09IOO _----iv:r-- 1_ 05403 pi~ -a-;d d;i~ks i?r suPP?rters ---------

212812013 "69:aThe Offsat House, 'oe_ ~x 8329 Essex I~, 05451 Signs 
- 3/~2013L __ ~$-257:.50 ~5Tripl~~~~_~~-FM_~~~_~~~~-=-==-_ -- -,"-o",hesl"'...== - \~ I - 05446 ",dio ~d~ 
-----~---~!~!4-~- -=--=-~-~~-] ~~-~-=---~-_ --~----t-------- ---+-- --- - --------

Name of candidate or PAC: 5-



SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

The State of Vermont (the "State") and Patricia Nowak ("Nowak") hereby agree to 

resolve the campaign finance cOlnplaint as foHows: 

WHEREAS, the Vermont Attorney General's Office received a complaint on August 22, 

2013, regarding adveliising for candidates for e1ectlon to the South Burlington city council in 

IVlarch 2013; 

\VHEREAS, Nowak attenlpted in good faith to comply with Vermont's campaign finance 

laws and now wishes to resolve this matter without litigation; and 

WHEREAS, the State and Nowak agree that the fol1owing facts are true and accurate: 

1. Nowak was a candidate for election to the South Burlington City Council in 

March of2013. 

2. Pam Pac is a Vermont poEtical C01111TIitiee that Dlade expenditures in suppOli of 

candidates in the 2013 South Burlington City Council election. Pamela 

Mackenzie was the treasurer and contact person of Pam Pac. 

3. Pam Pac purchased three advertisements in The Other Paper, dated February 14, 

21, and 28, 2013, and one advertisen1ent in the Burlington Free Press dated Ivlarch 

1, 2013, that expressly advocated for the election of Nowak to city council. 

4. The cost of these advertisements purchased by Pam Pac was $4,782. 

5. Pamela rvlackenzie contacted Nowak and offered to assist in her election 

campaign. Novvak accepted and approved her assistance by, among other things, 

discussing campaign strategy with her and pmiicipating in planning 

advertisements. Nowak approved of the advertisements that Pam Pac purchased 

and ran in the weeks preceding the city council election. Three of the ads were 



virtually identical and listed names of peop1e who supported Nowak's election; 

Nowak assisted in recruiting people to have their names listed in the ads. 

6. Nowak did not include these in-kind contributions on the campaign finance 

reports she filed \vith the city clerk of South Burlington. 

WHEREAS, the State adopts the following conclusions of law, and Nowak disagrees 

'with the conclusions of law but chooses not to undertake the burden and expense of contesting 

them: 

1. The activities of Nowak inintentionally facilitating, soliciting, and approving 

these advertisements makes thenl related expenditures as defined 1n 17 V.S.A. 

§ 2809(c). 

2. Related expenditures are considered contlibutions to the candidate on whose 

behalf the expenditure is made, pursuant to 17 V.S.A. § 2809(a). The value of 

these in-kind contributions by Pam Pac to Nowak) s campaign was $4,782. 

3. Nowak vvas required to repOli in-kind contTibutions he received on campaign 

finance reports filed with the city clerk of South Burlington, pursuant to 17 

V.S.A. §§ 2803 & 2822. Nowak violated this statute by failing to include the 

contributions on her reports. 

4. 111e limit on contributions that a local candidate could accept from a political 

c.o111mitlee in 2013 was ~~3,OOO per election. 17 V.S.A. 2805(b) as amended by 

1987 Vt. Acts & Resolves 263, § 3 (Adj. Sess.). Nowak violated this statute by 

accepting contribuLions in excess of the limit on contributions from political 

committees. 

2 



NOW THEREFORE, the State and Nowak agree to seHle this ni.atier by taking the 

following actions: 

A. the State covenants and agTees not to sue, or file a conlplaint or other charge 

(either civil or criminal) or seek any other legal or administrative enforcement action against, 

Nowak related to her activities in the March 2013 South Burlington City Council election. 

B. Nowak agrees 'to pay $750 to the State as a civil penalty within thirty (30) days of 

the signing of this Stipulated Settlement; 

C. ,Nowak agrees to file mnended campaign "finance reports, in form alld substance 

as attached hereto, with the South Burlington City Clerk covering the March 2013 South 

Burlington City Council election within 21 days of signing this Settlement Agreement. 

Dated in Montpelier, Vermont this 2nd day of April 2015. 

By: 

ST ATE OF VERMONT 

\NILLIAM H. SORRELL 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

4J£il!!ta,fM-~ 
E~e Ja ~;S=Carnahan 
Assistant Attorney General 
Of"fice of the Attonley Genera1 
109 State Street 
IVlontpelier, VT 05609-1001 
(802) 828-3176 

~, ) \) II'oC-k f(D ..--u 1 /.:.:;,., (.I ~'1 I' 

Dated in'14,@,-l~.t~~ Vermont tllis ~,...:J day of April 2015. 

PATRICIA NOWAK 

') 

j 



APP~+-____ , 

Ellen I'vlercer Fallon, Esq. 
Langrock, Sperry & Wool 
P.O. Drawer 351 
l\Iliddl.cbury, VT 05753 
Attonleys for Patricia Nowak 

64-7014.1 

4 



(\ A~l~DE~ 
\jJrA.Q}{lIJJL(J. ~l. a~t \3 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE FORM Page 1 of (P 
CERTIFICA nON OF CANDIDATES FOR STATE OFFICE, GENERAL ASSEMBLY, COUNTy.oFFICE 

AND LOCAL OFFICE . 

CANDIDA TE NAME: Patricia A. Nowak 
--------------------------~----~------------~------------

CAMPAIGN NAME: Pat Nowak for City Council 

ADDRESS: 33 Blair Park Rd Ste 103 TOWN: Williston STA TE:Jjj ZIP: 05495 

TELEPHONE: 802 879-1553 . PARTY AFFILIATION: N/A --------------------
OFFICE SOUGHT (CHECK ONE ONLy): 
STATE OFFICE: GOVERNOR LT. GOVERNOR _TREASURER_SECRETARY OF STATE AUDITOR 

ATIORNEYGENERAL -
GENERAL ASSEMBLY: ~STATE SENATE _STATE REPRESENTATIVE 

THIS MY REPORT DUE: February 25,2013 AMENDED 2/28/2013 (Fill in date) 

LOCAL OFFICE: City Council So Burlington THIS IS MY REPORT DUE: ~1 0 days prior to election: Date filed: 2-2511 
_10 days after· election. Date filoo: __ 

2/?.r:;/13 Amended 2128/13.. .' 
ALL CANDIDATES: This report amends one previouslY rued on: (ONLY if changmg a PREVIOUSLY FILED report.) 

SURPLUS OR-CARRYFORWARD FROM previous campaign: TOTAL surplus from N/A $_N_/A __ _ 

TOTAL CARRYFORWARD to current campaign (surplus· donations + interest::::): $_N_'_A __ _ 

I HAVE COMPLETED AND A IT ACHED THE FOLLOWING FORMS for this reporting period: 
~Certification of Candidate - This sheet (REQUIRED) _Contribution & Expenditure Summary (REQOIRED) 
_Details of Contributions Over $100 (As needed) _Details of Expenditures (As needed) 
_Details of Debt/Obligation Outstanding or DischargedIForgiven (As rieeded) 

__ FINAL REPORT: This is my FINAL REPORT for the current Campaign Cycle and closes out my current 
campaign by indicating the disposition of any surplus or debt, and all contributions and expenditures for this cycle are 
accounted for. (Only check when filing final report.) Note: A FINAL REPORT is required to close out a campaign. This 
does NOT mean that your account must be closed. 

CHECK ONE ONLY: 
_I have $ surplus from the current campaign and this amount will be carried forward to the new campaign. 

_ Surplus funds from the current campaign in the amount of$ have been donated to the charity, candidate, PAC or 

political party listed in the a~hed Details of Expenditures sheet, leaving a balance of $0'; 

I hereby certify that the information provided on all pages ofthis campaign finance disclosure report is true to the best.of 
my knowledge~ infonnation and belief. 

Date rcandichite-OR-TreaS7Signature Name of person signIng form (PRINT) 

Office of the Vermont Secretary of State 
Elections Division 

128 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05633-1101 

(802) 828-2363' 



CA:MP AIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE FORM 

·1 Name of ~andidate: Patricia A. Nowak 

CONTRIBUTION and EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

CONTRIBUTIONS BY CANDIDATE OR IMMEDIATE FAMILY 
Total Contributions for this reporting period: I $ 

Total Contributions, Campaign to Date: I $ 
NOTE: The contnbutl0ns by CandIdate or Immedzate Famzly should also be mcluded In the 

Contributions Over $100 and Contributions $100 or Less figures be/ow. 

\C()N;$:tuBJJ$IQ~NS. $J;O'O:·@R···.· 
.. ·:'I;tE'SS .' . 

:,,':: .. 
'; .... 

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CONTRIBUTIONS 
(7) Subtotal of non-monetary (in-kind) contributions: 

FOR TillS REPORTING 
PERIOD (8) Subtotal of monetary contributions (Lines 1+ 3): 

(9} TOTAL For This Reporting Period (Lines 7 + 8): 

EXPENDITURES 

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL TOTAL For T4is Reporting Period: 

EXPENDITURES TOTAL, Campaign to Date: 

Page 2 of {P 

$1,000.00 

$ t,OOO.OO 

. 24 

$ 2309 
$.2,250.00. 

$ 4559 . 

$3,699.05 

$3,699.05 

NOTE: lfyou have made expendltures for thIS reportmg perzod, you WIll need to attach the, DetaIls of Expendltures sheet(s) 

LOANS OR OTHER DEBT 

.;',.' . \ .. '" ".;'.:; .. ·.T.oiiW:t0.Q~;;~:~~iPii1:~!~~~~~l~~~~fi~~1f:~:;:i $1,259.06 
; ..... ~.· •. ·:·.·.·B .. ·:T.:·., .. :r..,i ... lj: .. :.~;:.~.0 .... ~.:.'.:.:·!·.r.;;(;·.~:jlJ..· .. ·.~:·~.·.·: .. ·.r.p:.~:~.:·.~ .. ·,;: .. iT;' ••••••• ::~ •• ::.~.(.:.'.E .. ~.,~.'.:.T:: .. ~;:··::·:,·\'.·,':, .... :.~.\.,i:.·.:.·.·:· .. ·~::::.;.' .. ~:.·::;.!.:.:·.::.:.~,:·n.·· .. :'::.,~,,·."V~.:L .... ;.:.;~.:o. .. ·":'l~:.· .. ·.·:rr.,·.;AN"~.·L··;":·'::Y:·':':'S.·.·.:O;.:.·~.:,.·:·:·~.:·.·::T..::~:·.·.·.T· •. ·.m:,·,::.'.·~.··~:.·.·.:··S·.'·:::.;~:::·.·.·:·./.::.·;f.EE.:.·}.·'.4:.·.··~i,.· .. , •. ::·)\;;.::Yn .. :.;.R .. ,.·.':' .. '.,:."'r:'l\:.'.'."""·.: •• 'r.:,·G·:"" • 

V ~~~~;L",L~~;"~ Wt.:J~~~.A': .~.i~: ;jL·t:u~U~H· .. Tqta~i~[j~~$i~i~~:~ii~ii~~i.~~~t~~;~~:)::~\~~·:··};<;. $1,259.06 

Total Loans For This Reporting Period: $ 

TOTAL DEBT/OBLIGATIONS FORGIvEN Total Loans, Campaign to Date:' $ 
NOTE: Jfyou have loans or other debt outstanding or debt that has beenforgiven, yoy·will need to attach the Details ojLoans/Other 

Obligations sheet(s}. 

-



~d-t~~~B 
CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAILS OF EXPENDITURES PagettJofUJ 

Note: Expenditures occur on both a cash basis and an accrual basis; report whichever occurs first You must report expenses when promised to be paid or when 
payment IS disbursed, which ever occurs first 17 V.S.A. §2801 3) 

Date of Amount of 
Expenditure Expenditure To Whom Paid Address Town/City State Zip Purpose of Expenditure 

1114/2013 $15.76 Blueprints Etc. 20 Farrell St. So. Burlington vr 0540$ City Maps 

1/20/2013 $14.88 Staples .. 1375'MapJetree Place Williston vr 05495 labels for mail 

1/21/2013 $125.00 GQtClicks 1146 Dugway Rd. Richmond vr 05477 Facebook Page Setup 

1/25/2013 $18.77 iParty 41 Hawthorne St. Williston VT 05495 BaUoonslWeights 

1/26/2013 $5.00 Dunkin Donuts UniversitY Mall' So. Burlington VT 05403 Coffee/Donuts 

1/31/2013 $5.62 Staples * 1375 Mapletre'e PI. Williston vr 05495 Envelopes 

211/2013 $25.00 Banners Unlimited * 339 Patchen Rd~ So.' Burlington VT 05403 Lawn Sign 

211/2013 $204.10 Paw Prints 12 <?regory Dr., Ste. 8 So. Burlington VT 05403 "-s Door Hanger Tags 

21212013 $10.73 Dunkin Donuts University Mall So. BurJington VT 05403 Coffee/Donuts 

215/2013 $157.50 Fast Color Printer 2390 26th North Ave. St. Petersburg FL 33713 Postcards 

2/712013 $46.00 US Postal Service * 82 Blair Park Rd. Williston VT 05495 Stamps 

2.1712013 $322.50 Sign Depot * 1813 East Colonial Dr. Orlando FL 32803 Signs 

219/2013 $3.66 Dunkin Donuts University Mall So. Burlington VT ,05403 Coffee/Donuts 

219/2013 $3.02 Dunkin Donuts University Mall So. Burlington vr 05403 Coffee/Donuts 

2113/2013 $54.00 Heidi Danforth 8' Pioneer Sf. Essex Junction VT 05452 Cupcakes for Sr Visits 

21131201,3 $198.00 US Postal Service 60 White St So. Burlington VT 05403 Stamps 

211312013 $155.00 US Postal Service 82 Blair Park Rd. Williston VT 05495 Stamps 

2113/2013 $268.78 Paw Prints 12 Gregory Dr., Ste. 8 So. Burlington VT 05403 Rack Cards I 

2114i2013 $71.00 The Other Paper * 1340 Williston Rd. So. Burlington VT 05403 Coffee Ad 1/24/2013 Invoice #4211 

211412013 $330.00 ' The Other Paper 1340 Williston Rd. So. Burlington VT 05403 Ad '1/31/2013 Invoice #4225 

2114/2013 $330.00 The Other Paper 1340 Williston Rd. So. Burlington VT 05403 Ad 211412013 Invoice #4256 
! 

2114/2013 $96.00 The Other Paper ,.. 1340 Williston Rd. So. Burlington VT 05403 Coffee Ad 2114/2013 Invoice #4260 

2121/2013 $18.40 US Postal Service 82 Blair Park Rd. Williston VT 05495 Stamps 

2121/2013 $330.00 The Other Paper 1340 Williston Rd. So. Burlington VT 05403 Ad 2128/2013 Invoice #NI A 

212212013 $11.27 Dunkin Donuts University Mall So. Burlington VT 05403 Coffee/Donuts 

219/2013 $6.68 Dunkin Donuts University Mall So. Burlington VT 05403 Coffee/Donuts 

2111/2013 $61~67 Uline 12575 Uline Pleasant Prairie WI 53158 Plastic door tag bags 
-~ ~~ _s--

Patricia A. Nowak 
, "~ame of candidate or PAC: _________ ..:..-___ --.:.. _____________________ ~---



A ~ ,;)A~'6 8-D(3 

. pageS pf (() 
D 

Date of Amount To Whom Pd. Address Town/City State Zip Purpose 

Expenditure Expenditure 

02/19/2013 $ 330.00 Other Paper 1340 Williston Rd So Burlington VT 05403 1/4 page ad 

02/19/2013 $ 180.00 Front Porch Forum PO Box 64781 Burlington vr 05403 shared ad 

02/19/2013 $ 280.00 Other Paper 1340 Williston Rd So Burlington VT 05403 shared ads 

02/16/2013 $ 20.71 Dunkin Donuts University Mall So Burlingtonj VT 05403 coffee/Donuts I 

. \,,,, 



to'1 ~ 
CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT ~ DETAILS OF DEBT/OTHER OBLIGATION INCURRED AND DISCHARGED 

List all loans to the campaign whether from a bank, private squrces, or yourself as a candidate on this form. If debt has not yet been discharged piease mark t~at row as N/A. Any debt discilarged . 
(repaid) must be re~ crted as an expenditure to the campaign, Any debt forgiven by the creditor will b6 reported as a contribution. . 

Date· of 
Amount. of .Date Purpose of disc~arge or Manner 
D~btlObllgatJon fncurred Creditor's Name Creditors Address Town State Zip DebtlObllgation forgiveness (DJ$charg9lforgJveness) 

$1258.58 Jan/Feb Patricia A. Nowak 33 Blair Pk R·d Williston VT 05495 Campaign 

2013 Ste 103 Expenses 

-

-
-~--

.... 

, ;,1 Patricia A. Nowak 
NameofcandidateorPAC: __________ ~ ______ ...:.._ ___________________ _ 



At·1ENDED 
Print Form 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE FORM Page 1 of £/ 
CERTIFICAT10N OF CANDIDATES FOR STATE OFFICE; (JENERAL ASSEMBLY1 COUNTY OFFICE 

AND LOCAL OFFICE 

CANDIDA'fE Patricia A. Nowak 

CAJvIPAIGN Pat Nowak for City Council 
.... -.. _--------------------------------_._ ............................... _ ................... _ ..... _._------

.A .. DDRESS: 33 Blair Park Rd Ste 103 TOVlN: WHliston 
·_ ......... m_· .... · ........................................................ ______ _ _____ _ ...... ST;\ TE:IiiI ZIP: 05495 

TELEPHONE: 802 879 1553 _ ... _ .. _ .. _ ........... _-------------- PARTY AFFILIATION: N/~ ..... _._ ... 

OFFICE SOUGHT (CHECK Q~t.[ ONLY): 
STATE OFFICE: _GOVERNOR _LT. GOVERNOR TREASlJRER SECRETARY OF STATE AUDITOR 
_ATTORNEY GENERAL 
GEN.ERAL ASSEMBLY: __ STATE SENATE _STATE REPRESENTATIVE 

....................................... __ ..... _____ .. __ (Fill in dare) 

LOCAL OFF1CE: City Council S Burlington 'fHtS JS l\fY REPORT DUb:: _10 days prior to ejection. Date filed: .................. . 
_10 days afterl~lection. Date filed:_~.~E.=I3 

ALL CANDIDATES: This report amends one previously filed on: 3/15/l3 .. (ONLY if changing a PREVIOUSLY FIl.ED report.) 

SURPLUS OR CARRYFORWARD FROM' previoHs campaign: TOTAL surplus from ..... .. 

. TOTAL CARRYFORWARD to current campaign (surplus - donations + interest =): _' ____ _ 

I Hj\ VE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED THE FOLLOWING FQRMS for this reporting period: 
'I Certification of Candidate "- This sheet (REQUIRED) .; Contribution & Exp.;::nditure Summary (REQUIRED) 

LDetails of Contributions Over $100 (As needed) VDetails of Expenditures (As needed) 
ZOetails of Debt/Obligation Outstanding or DischargediForgiven (As needed) 

__ FINAL REPORT: This is my FINAL REPORT for the current Campaign Cycle and closes Ollt my current 
campaign by indicating the disposition of any surplus or debt, and all contributions and expenditures for this cycle are 
acc-oLinted for. (Only check vvhen filing final report.) Note: A FTNA L REPORT is required to close out a campaign. This 
does NOT mean that your aCColmt must be <..:losed . 

. CHECK ONP. ONLY: 
_1 have ___ .............................. __ surplus from the current campaign and this amount will be carried forward to the new campaign. 

__ Surplus funds from the current campaign in the amount of $ __ .. __ have been donated to the charity, candidate, PAC or 

political party listed in the attached Details of Expenditures sheel, leaving a balance of $0. 

r hereby certifv that the information provided on all pages of this campaign finance discJosLlfe report is true to the best of 
my knowledg~, .information and.b~lief, 

Date Name of person signing form (PRINT) 

Office of the Vermont Secretary of State 
Elections Division 

128 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05633-1101 

(802) 828-2363 



CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE fORM Page 2 of .£ 

I Name of candidate' Patricia Nowak 
'--- . 

CONTRIBUTION and EXPE.NDITURE SUMMARY 
--------------------~ 

CONTRIBIJTIONS 

CONTRIBUTIONS BY CANDIDATE OR IMlVIEDIATE FAMILY --"--.--.---,,,",;o,,;;;;.;...;..;.;;;.,o~;';;";;;;'';;;';;;;';;;;;';'';-'';;; __ ''';';';';'';;';;''';';;';;'';':~~~~~~~~~~;;'';';:;';:~ ______ ---l 
~ __________ "_['0_t_al_C __ -\0_n_t_ri_b_llt_io __ ' __ 1s_D...::.,..or th i~ .. E~.?.~J~£2~Q.2 .. ~ .. : .... .... __ .. I_m' .. "' ..... ~ ... __ ... _._._ .. _ 
i __________________________ T_ot_a_l_C_.o_n_tr_ib_u_ti_o_ns~,_C_:a_m~p_a~ib~~n_t_o_D __ at_e_:~I ___ $ __________ ~1 

NOTE: The cuntribution.s by Candidate or ImrnediCile Family should a/sa be inc/wk.:d in the 
Contrihutions Over $ f 00 and Contributions $100 or Less j7gures beloit.'. 

CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $100 (1) Total ContributJ9.~.§.J9.T. ... !.b}.~ ... ~.~~9rting period: 

(2) TotaJ Contributions, Campaign to Date: 

$ 200.00 

$ 1,200.00 

NOTE: 1.1 YOli received contributions Ol'el' S J ~O. you tvill also need [0 af/etch Ihe f)elails (?! Contrihutions Over SI o() sheet(s). 

(3) Total Contributions for this reporting period: $ 50.00 

CONTRIBUTIONS $100 OR (4) Number of contributors for this reporting period: 1 

LESS (5) Total Contributions, Campaign to Date: $ 1,300.00 

(6) Number of contributors, Campaign to Date: 25 

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CONTRIBUTIONS 

FOR THIS REPORTING 
(7) Subtotal of non-monetary (in-kind) contributions: '·_R ... __ ... ··. .. ~ ~2602 

PERIOD (8) Subtotal of monetary contributions (Lines 1 + 3): $ 250.00 

(9) TOTAL For This Reporting Period (Lines 7 + 8): $ 2852 

JlQ2 Subtotal of non-monetary (in-kind) contributions: $ 4911 
CAMPAIGN TO DATE (11) Subtotal of monetary contriblition~J-hi!:!.~s.. 2 + 5): $ 2,500.00 

(12) TOTAL, Campaign to Datc (Lines 10 + 11): $ 7411 

EXPENDITURES 

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL TOT AL For This Repo!:.~!!?g Pcriod: $ 1,336.38 

EXPENDITURE~ TOTAL, C~lmpaign to Date: $ 5,035.43 

NOTE: if you have made expenditures for this reporting period. you 'will need to attach the Details oj Expenditures sheet(::l) 

LOANS OR OTHER DEBT 
; 

TOTAL PRIVATE LOANS OR OTHER i Total Loans For This Reporting, Period: $ 1,336.38 

OBLIGATIONS CURRENTLY OUTSTANDING Total Loans, Campaign to Date: $ 2,595.44 

Total Loans For This Reporting Period: $ 0 

TOTAL DEBT/OBLIGATIONS FORGIVEN Total Loans, Campaign to Date: $ 0 
NOTE: lfyou have loans or other debt olltsianding or debt that has beenjorgiven, you will need to attach the Details of Loans/Other 

Obligations sheet(.s). 

......... 

: 

I 



I 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAILS OF EXPENDITURES PageJjJof~ 
Note: Expenditures occur on both a cash basis and an accrual basis; report whichever occurs first. You must report expenses when promised to be paid or when 

payment is disbursed, which ever occurs first. 17 V.S.A. §2801(3) 
Amount of -----Date of i 

I 

Expenditure Expenditure To V\fhom Paid Address Town/City State !Zip Purpose of Expenditure 
I .. c----

i 
! :----------,-_. . ~.-
! 

--r---'---C---' ... - I 
03/01/13 $338.14 Offset House PO Box 8329 Essex VT 05451 Signs 

03/04/13 $137.50 WVMT PO Box 620 Colchester VT 05446 Radio Ads 

03/04/13 $120_00 95 Triple X I PO Box 620 Colchester VT 05446 Radio Ads 
I 

2/28/13 $ 330.00 USPS Blair Park Rd Williston VT I 05495 Postage 

2/28/13 $ 320.24 Paw Prints 12 Gregory Dr Ste 8 So Burlington VT i 05403 Postcards 

3/5/13 $ 90.50 Zachary's rest. Williston Rd So Burlington VT 05403 Refreshments 
.--_. 

1---- -- _.-

-- .-- --

-

.. 

TOTAL $1,. 
--. 

---

-".-------... _. -_ ..... - .... . ----_ ... _ .. _.- .---. --. "---'-" .. --_ .. __ ...... - .... --_ .. - .. ------._-- --.--... - .-._- _ .. -. -- - . - - --_. -- - ..... ---_... -- .. _. -.-- .... _-_._-

--

: -- ~--. f--

---------------1"---- -- -- -

- -- --1"--'-

:.-. --
: 

r---'-- ----..• 
I 

--f----------

Name of candidate or PAC: ___________________________________________ _ 



CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAILS OF CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $100 PageH[of~] 
Contributor's I 
Total I 

Date of Amount of Contributions 
I 

If In-kind Contribution, 
Contribution Contribution to Date Name of Contributor Address Town/City State Zip Please Describe Town of Residence 

2/28/13 $200.00 $200.00 James B. Antell III 28 Nicklaus Circile S Burlington VT 05403 S. Burlington 
--

2/28/1' $1090 $3270 PamPac 40 Hummingbird Ln. S. Burlington VT 05403 advertlslng - The Other P per 
.. 

3/1/13 $151?_ J4782 PamPac 40 Hummingbird Ln. So Burlington VT 05403 advertising - Burlington 
-r y'ee t-' y'es s 

-_ .. -

I 

--_. 

-.-.. --

-

_ ..... -._--- . . --.--- - . .-.- .. . - . . ... -- . --- "'-' --- --.. _. . .. -.'- .- .. _-' .- -... -- ... '.-. .. "._-- . ,'" ... c-- .. . .. -- .. - _. - ....... -. -- .. --1-._-- .---•. 

----_. -

--~--- ... 

. -.-

-----_. 

------.. -_ .. 
.. ---1------. 

1----.-I--- --

- !--. 

\---._--- -. - -

---c---. - -

------.---f--------------1----. 

I 
.. _- f--.--

- --f---

_ ...• _ ..•.... - -

Name of candidate or PAC: 



Sc;r5 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAILS OF DEBT/OTHER OBLIGATION INCURRED AND DISCHARGED 
List all loans to the campaign whether from a bank, private sources, or yourself as a candidate on this form. If debt has not yet been discharged please mark that row as N/A. Any debt discharged 

(re~aid) must be reported as an expenditure to the campaign_ Any debt forgiven by the creditor will be reported as a contribution_ 

I 
Date of 

Amount of Date Purpose of discharge or Manner 
Debt/Obligation Incurred Creditor's Name Creditor's Address Town State Zip Debt/Obligation forgiveness (Discharge/forgiveness) 

$1,336.38 2-26 Patricia A. Nowak 33 Blair Park Rd. Williston VT 05495 Campaign Expenses N/A 

to 3-15 
--_. 

----------_. -------------

----_._--.-----. -

._--~-- ---- _ . 

.. _-------
_. 

-- -.--1-------------' 
--------.-f----.--1-----.---- ... _ . 

f -= 
---_._---- . ---- -

1------

----1------ -----:-------- ---I~' 
---_._-_. ----

I 
I I ----

c---. .-

'--- --I---

--- ---------------- -

.. -----. -. 

I--- -----.. 

I 
~------ --.--.-~-

r--'---" 1-._--_.- --f---

1--------_.- ------- ------------1----.. 

. _- ._--_._._-----1-----_ . --I----

-----------_.-1---_ ..... _- -- --

I------ .. _---- -

--c-

Name of candidate or PAC: 



~CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE FORM . Page 1 of 5 
CERTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR STATE OFFICE, GENERAL ASSEMBLY, COUNTY OFFICE 

AND LOCAL OFFICE 

CANDIDATE NAME: Patricia A. Nowak -----------------------------------------------------------
CAMPAIGN NAME: Pat Nowak for City Council 

ADDRESS: 33 Blair Park Rd Ste 103 TOWN: Williston STATE:Jj}·ZIP: 05495 

TELEPHONE: (802) 879·1533 PARTY AFFILIATION: N/A --------------------
OFFICE SOUGHT (CHECK ONE ONLY): 
STATE OFFICE: GOVERNOR LT. GOVERNOR _TREASURER _SECRETARY OF STATE AUDITOR 
_ATTORNEY GENERAL -
GENERAL ASSEMBLY: _STATE SENATE _STATE REPRESENTATIVE 

THIS MY REPORT DUE: _________________ (Fill in date) 

LOCAL OFFICE: THIS IS MY REPORT DUE: _10 days prior to election. Date filed: __ 
_ 10 days after election. Date fileo: __ 

ALL CANDIDATES: This report amends one previously filed on: 4/26/ J 3 (ONLY if changing a PREVIOUSLY FILED report.) 

SURPLUS OR CARRYFORWARD FROM previous campaign: TOTAL surplus from $ -----
TOTAL CARRYFORWARD to current campaign (surplus - donations + interest =): $ ___ _ 

I HAVE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED THE FOLLOWING FOJ3,M:S for this reporting period; 
.yCertification of Candidate - This sheet (REQUIRED) ~ontribution & Expenditure Sununary (REQUIRED) 
V'Details of Contributions Over $100 (As needed) _r_DDetails of Expenditures (As needed) 
P'l5etails of De btl Obligation Outstanding or DischargedIForgiven (As needed) 

_X_FINAL REPORT: This is my FINAL REPORT for the current Campaign Cycle and closes out my current 
campaign by indicating the disposition of any surplus or debt, and all contributions and expenditures for this cycle are 
accounted for. (Only check when filing final report.) Note: A FINAL REPORT is required to close out a campaign. This 
does NOT mean that your account must be closed. 

CHECK ONE ONLY: 
_I have $ ______ surplus from the current campaign and this amount will be carried forward to the new campaign, 

_ Surplus funds from the current campai~ in the amount of$ ___ have been donated to the charity, candidate, PAC or 

political party listed in the attached Details of Expenditures sheet, leaving a balance of$O. 

I hereby certify that the information provided on all pages of this campaign finance disclosure report is true to the best of 
my knowledge, information ~?d belief. 

Date Candidate OR?'T~rer Signature Name of person signing"9-fill (PRlNT) 

Office of the Vennont Secretary of State 
Elections Division 

128 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05633-1101 

(802) 828~2363 



,CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE FORM 

I Name of candidate: Patricia Nowak 

CONTRIBUTION and EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

CONTRIBUTIONS BY CANDIDATE OR IMMEDIATE FAMILY 
Total Contributions for this reporting period: I $ 

Total Contributions, Campaign to Date: J $ 
NOTE: The contrzbutions by Candidate or Immediate Family should also be included in the 

Contributions Over $100 alld Contributions $100 or Less figures below. 

Page 2 of 5 

,CON-'FRIBUTI.0N8,O¥eJl:SfQ;Q- ' '(;{) 1iQ.fa.:l":Q~.p.tnolltiQf.l,~:;f.q~:ilJii.~vt~PJ~tt~TI~i,P.~P.:~~Ji.." "',, ' ; $ 0 

, ':,fZ:}: ,lt6.t.~liGq}ltribl1:ti:~n$j~;:,(ct~ti.p:~i~~t~;~:m~t¢.j:: .", , "", ',: $ 1,200.00 
NOTE: !fyou received contributions over $lOO. you ,will a/so need to attach the Details o/Contributions Over $100 sheet(s). 

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CONTRIBUTIONS 
(1) Subtotal of non-monetary (in-kind) contributions: 

FOR TillS REPORTING ' , ' 
PERIOD (8) Subtotal of monetary contributions (Lines 1+ 3): 

(9) TOTAL For This Reporting Period (Lines 7 + 8): 

EXPE'NDITURES 

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL TOTAL For This Reporting Period: 

EXPENDITURES TOTAL, Campai2n to Date: 

a 
o 

" $ 1,300.00 
.: .... 

',: 
,t, ... . I',. ~: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

25 

o 
o 
a 

. 8.00 

$ 5,043.43 

NOTE: !f you have made expenditures for this reportmgperzod, you wzll need to attach the Detazls of expendItures sheet(s) 

LOANS OR OTHER DEBT 
. '. . . ' .. " 

.,~)t¥Ji:!:~~~=~~~'~t_~~~ 
Total Loans For This Reporting Period: ' $ 0 

TOTAL DEBT/OBLIGATIONS FORGIVEN Total Loans, Campaign to Date: $ 1,659.91 a 
NOTE: If you have loans or other debt outstanding or debt that has beenforgiven, you will need to attach the Details o/Loans/Other 

. Obligations sheet(s). 



CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAILS OF EXPENDITURES Page[3]o~ . 
Note: Expenditures occur on both a cash basis and an accrual basis; report whichever occurs first. You must report expenses when promised to be paid or when 

payment is disbursed, which ever occurs first. 17 V.S.A. §2801 3) 
Date of Amount of 
Expenditure Expenditure To Whom Paid Address Town/City State Zip Purpose of Expenditure 

3/29/2013 8.00 TO Bank PO Box 1377 Lewiston ME 04243 Bank Fee 

4/25/2013 935.53 Pat Nowak 33 Blair Park Rd Ste 103 Williston VT 05405 Partial loan repayment 

I 

'. 
-. 

Patricia Nowak 
Name of candidate or PAC: ------------------------------------------------------------------



CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT • DETAILS OF CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $100 Pagets1of~ . 
Contributor"s 
Total -

Date of Amount of Contributions If In-kind Contribution, . 
Contribution Contribution to Date Name of Contributor Address Town/City State Zip Please Describe Town of Residence 

I 

......-h 

:( t:dr Ie; CL Jl'6tbaK 



S()E~ 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT - DETAilS OF DEBT/OTHER OBLIGATION INCURRED AND DISCHARGED . ~ 

list all loans to the campaign whether from a bank, private sources, or yourself as a candidate on this form. If debt has not yet been discharged please mark that row as NlA. Any debt discharged 
. _(re~ai~ must be reported as an ex~nditure to the campaign. An'L debt fOrQiven by the creditor will be reported as a contribution. ~ 

I Dat~ of 
Amount of Date Purpose of dIscharge or Manner 
Debt/Obligation Incurred Creditor's Name Creditor's Address Town State Zip Debt/Obligation forgiveness (Discharge/forgiveness) 

! .. 

; 
-I--- ---

N.me of candld.(e '" PAC: /illY' ,e.; cc. -11 0 tUtt& 





















SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

The State of Vermont (the "State") and the Vermont House Republican PAC hereby 

agree to resolve the March 23, 2016, campaign finance complaint as follows: 

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2016, a complaint was filed with the Vermont Attorney 

General's Office alleging that the Vermont House Republican PAC had violated campaign 

finance laws; 

WHEREAS,. the State and Vermont House Republican.PAC ("VHR PAC") agree that the 

following facts are true and accurate: 

1. ln January 2014, the Legislature passed a law creating a new category of political 

committees in Vermont called legislative leadership political committees. It 

defined them in 17 V.S.A. § 290 I ( 19) as ''a political committee established by or 

on behalf of a political party caucus v:,rithin a chamber of the General Assembly." 

The new law required existing legislative leadership political committees to 

register as such by July 15, 2015. 

2. From at least February 2013 onward, members of the House Republican caucus, 

including the caucus leadership, have been involved in the activities of VHR 

PAC, including making decisions regarding the content of mailings, filing 

campaign finance reports, and making decisions regarding the spending of VHR 

PAC funds. 

3. Based on the above facts, VHR PAC is a legislative leadership political 

committee as defined by 17 V.S.A. § 2901 ( 19). As such, VHR PAC was required 

to register pursuant to 17 V.S.A. § 2922(a)(2). VHR PAC violated this provision 

b~ failing to register as a legislative leadership political committee. 



4. In July and October 2015, two lobbyists contacted VHR PAC to indicate that 

businesses employing them wished to send contributions to the political 

committee. Before doing so, the lobbyists wanted to confinn that VHR PAC was 

not a legislative leadership political committee. A representative of VHR PAC 

responded by indicating that it was not a legislative leadership political 

committee. 

5. In November and December 2015, the two lobbyist employers connected to the 

lobbyists who had made the earlier contacts sent contributions to VHR PAC. 

6. Legislative leadership political committees are prohibited from soliciting 

contributions from lobbyist employers, pursuant to 2 V.S.A. § 266(a)(3). VHR 

PAC violated this provision by soliciting and accepting two contributions from 

lobbyist employers in late 2015. 

7. VHR PAC has now registered with the Secretary of State as a legislative 

leadership PAC. 

WHEREFORE, the State and VHR PAC agree to settle this matter by taking the 

following actions: 

A. The State covenants and agrees not to sue, or file a complaint or other charge 

( either civil or criminal) or seek any other legal or administrative enforcement 

action against, VHR PAC for the activities described above. 

B. VHR PAC agrees to return the two contributions mentioned above t to the 

lobbyist employers who had made the contributions, not later than September 30, 

2016, and certify to the State that it has done so. 

2-



C. VHR PAC agrees to pay $2,000 to the State as a civil penalty wi_thin thirty (30) 

days of the signing of this Stipulated Settlement. 

D. VHR PAC agrees to terminate its campaign activities and file a final report with 

the Secretary of State's Office pursuant to 17 V.S.A. § 2965 within thirty (30) 

days of the signing of this Stipulated Settlement. In the event it chooses not to 

terminate its activities, VHR PAC agrees to maintain its registration as a 

legislative leadership political committee pursuant to 17 V.S.A. § 2922(a)(2). 

Dated in Montpelier, Vennont this 19th day of September 2016. 

By: 

STATE OF VERMONT 

WILLIAM H. SORRELL 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

VERMONT.HOUSE REPUBLICAN PAC 

By: . .>.<:J~'Xlt.~~~~~~~~~ ,,.,, 
Suzai e Butterfield, Treasurefi 
Gaysville, Vermont 

Approved as to form: 
~") 

--7- 1 / ,f-- I 
~; t-,11,h-- F Ko . , 
Th~mas Koch, Esq. '' c=_ 
326 Lowery Rd. 
Barre, VT 05641 
Attorney °for Vermont House Republican PAC 
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SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

By and through their undersigned counsel, the State of Vermont (the "State") and the 

Democratic Attorneys General Association PAC ("DAGA PAC") hereby agree to resolve the 

June 3, 2015, campaign finance complaint as follows: 

WHEREAS, on June 3, 2015, a complaint was filed with the Vermont Attorney General's 

Office alleging that DAGA PAC had violated campaign finance laws in 2012; 

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2015, the Attorney General's Office notified DAGA PAC that it 

had received a complaint about its 2012 campaign finance reports; 

WHEREAS, on July 10, 2015, DAGA PAC amended and filed its 2012 reports correcting 

the errors; 

WHEREAS, the State and DAGA PAC agree that the following facts are true and 

accurate: 

1. DAGA PAC is a Vermont political action committee that received contributions 

and made expenditures in support of a political party and a candidate for the office of Vermont 

Attorney General during the 2011-2012 general election cycle. 

2. In 2012, under Vermont law, registered political committees were required by 17 

V. S .A. § 2811 to file periodic campaign finance reports with the Vermont Secretary of State. 

3. On July 16, 2012, DAGA PAC filed a campaign finance report with the Secretary 

of State showing that it had made $6000 in expenditures during the reporting period and the 

campaign to date. The report stated that DAGA PAC had not carried over any surplus funds 

from the previous campaign and had received $0 in contributions during the reporting period and 

the campaign to date. The report included the attachment showing the Details of Expenditures, 

but did not include the attachment listing Details of Contributions over $100. 



4. DAGA PAC filed campaign finance reports with the Secretary of State on August 

15, 2012 and September 17, 2012. The reports showed that DAGA PAC had made $6000 in 

expenditures during the campaign to date. The reports also stated that the PAC had no surplus 

funds from prior campaigns and had received $0 in contributions during the reporting period and 

the campaign to date. 

5. DAGA PAC did not file a campaign finance report with the Secretary of State in 

October 2012. DAGA PAC's October 2012 report should have included an additional $2,000 in 

expenditures it made as a contribution to a political party and $2,000 in contributions it received. 

6. DAGA PAC filed campaign finance reports with the Secretary of State on 

November 15, 2012 and December 15, 2012. The reports showed that DAGA PAC had made 

$8000 in expenditures during the campaign to date. The reports also stated the PAC had 

received $2000 in contributions over $100 during the reporting period and the campaign to date. 

However, the reports did not include the Details of Contributions over $100 page showing the 

sources of those contributions. 

7. The reports filed by DAGA PAC omitted key disclosures, including the details of 

its expenditures and the details of its contributions over $100. The reports filed by DAGA PAC 

also contained inaccurate information, including the statements that the PAC had received only 

$2000 in contributions for the entire campaign. As a result, DAGA PAC failed to disclose the 

full amount of the contributions it received in the 2012 campaign and it did not disclose the 

source of any of those contributions. 

8. DAGA PAC had an obligation under 17 V.S.A. § 2811 to file accurate and timely 

campaign finance reports. Its failure to do so was a violation of this provision of Vermont's 

campaign finance law. 
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9. On June 26, 2015, the Attorney General's Office notified DAGA PAC that it had 

received a complaint about its activities and reports. On July 10, 2015, DAGA PAC filed 

amended versions of its campaign finance reports for July, August, September, November and 

December 2012, as well as the missing report for October 2012. 

WHEREFORE, the State and DAGA PAC agree to settle this matter by talcing the 

following actions: 

A. The State covenants and agrees not to sue, or file a complaint or other charge 

(either civil or criminal) or seek any other legal or administrative enforcement against, DAGA 

PAC, its employees, or agents for violations of Vermont's campaign finance statutes based on 

any activity conducted by or on behalf of DAGA PAC in the 2011-2012 general election cycle. 

B. DAGA PAC agrees to pay $8,750 to the State as a civil penalty within thirty (30) 

days of the signing of this Stipulated Settlement. 

Dated in Montpelier, Vermont this Zo~ay of December 2016. 

By: 

By: 

3 

STATE OF VERMONT 

WILLIAM H. SORRELL 
ATTORNE GE ERAL 

Megan S afntz 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609-1001 
(802) 828-5527 

Cc~~T~ RNEYS 

Thomas A. Little, Esq.~ 
Special Counsel (17 V.S.A. § 2904) 
P.O. Box907 
Burlington, VT 05402-0907 



Dated in Washington, D.C. this rz'""' day of December 2016. 

DAGAPfC 

By: ~~ 
Jarrlei C. La . 

I I • 
Sandler Rei 

ii I 
1026 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
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SUPERIOR COURT 
Washington Unit 

STATE OF VERMONT, 
Plaintiff, 

v. 

DEAN R. CORREN, 
Defendant. 

STATE OF VERMONT 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CIVIL DIVISION 
Docket No. 187-3-15 Wncv 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

By and through their undersigned counsel, the State of Vermont (the "State") 

and Dean R. Corren ("Corren") hereby agree to resolve the campaign finance matter 

that is the subject of this action by entering into this Agreement as follows: 

WHEREAS, the State filed this enforcement action against Corren alleging 

violations of Vermont's public financing option for election campaigns; 

WHEREAS, the Court issued a Decision on Cross-Motions for Summary 

Judgment on July 3, 2017, in this action which held that the mass email was a 

contribution and did not qualify for an exemption, but left other matters open for 

trial; 

WHEREAS, the parties now enter into this agreement for their mutual 

convenience in recognition of the costs and risks associated with litigation; 

WHEREAS, the parties agree that this agreement is supported by good and 

binding consideration in the form of the promises and obligations set forth below; 

WHEREAS, the State and Corren agree that the following facts are true and 

accurate: 

1 



1. Corren was a candidate for lieutenant governor in 2014, qualified for 

public financing and received $180, 717 in public finance grants. 

2. Corren, his campaign manager, and his key campaign adviser made . 

several requests to the Vermont Democratic Party ("VDP") for assistance with 

Corren's campaign, including on October 13, 2014 sending the VDP the text of an 

email which might be edited and sent to the VDP's email list. 

3. On October 24, 2014, the VDP at the request of the Corren campaign 

sent an edited version of the October 13· email message expressing support for Corren 

to more than 16,100 people on the VDP mailing list (the "mass email"). 

4. The parties have since stipulated that the value of the mass email was 

$255. 

5. On July 3, 2017, the Vermont Superior Court ruled that the mass email 

was a contribution under the Vermont campaign finance law and was not excluded 

from the law's definition of "contribution". 

6. Vermont law states that publicly financed candidates shall "not solicit, 

accept, or expend any contributions other than qualifying contributions, Vermont 

campaign finance grants and contributions authorized under 17 V.S.A. § 2985." 

7. Corren's position in the litigation was that even if this mass email was 

not excluded from the definition of a contribution, he did not accept a "contribution" 

because his campaign offered, before the mass email was sent out on October 24, 

2014, to pay for it if it did not qualify for an exclusion. Furthermore, after receiving 

. notice on October 30, 2014, that the Attorney General's Office had received a 
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complaint and the email blast might not be exempt, his campaign offered to pay for 

it. 

8. The State's position in the litigation was that the mass email constituted 

a contribution because the VDP never agreed to accept payment from Corren for the 

email, and he had no reasonable expectation that he could pay the VDP for it. 

9. This matter is scheduled for trial on December 7-8, 2017, before the Civil 

Division of the Vermont Superior Court in Washington County. 

WHEREFORE, the State and Corren agree to settle this matter by taking the 

following actions: 

A. Corren will pay $255 to Green Up Vermont, Vermont Children's Trust 

Fund, Vermont Nongame Wildlife Fund, or Vermont Veterans Fund within 10 days 

of the signing of this Agreem~nt. 

B. The parties will stipulate to the dismissal of this action pursuant to 

V.R.C.P. 41(a)(l). 

FURTHER, Corren, on behalf of himself, his heirs, executors, successors, 

assigns, campaign staff, advisers, and agents, agrees to release and forever discharge 

the State, its departments, agencies, and all present and former employees, officers, 

agents and representatives, from any and all claims and causes of actions that relate 

in any manner to his 2014 campaign for lieutenant governor, his 2014 participation 

in Vermont's public financing option, the State's enforcement of campaign finance 

statutes related to the 2014 campaign, and the resolution of this enforcement action; 

provided however that, except as specifically set forth below, Corren does not waive 

or release his right to continue litigating the appeal currently pending in Dean Corren 
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et al. v. James C. Condos et al., United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit 

No. 17-1343-cv; and 

FURTHER, Corren agrees that he will not offer this Agreement, the fact of this 

Agreement, or the dismissal of this action as evidence or argument in any pending or 

future action whatsoever, in any forum, including but not limited to the federal action 

currently pending in the Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit, titled Dean Corren, 

et al. v. James C. Condos, et al., No. 17-1343-cv. 

Dated at Burlington, Vermont, this a day of ,nMJ1116'4 2017. 

ranco, Jr. 
Ifaw Offices of John L. Franco, Jr. 
110 Main St. 
Burlington, VT 05401 
(802) 864-7207 
johnfrancolaw@aol.com 
Counsel for Dean R. Corren 

. ,--
Dated at Montpelier, Vermont, thisZC>day of~. 

By: 
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STATE OF VERMONT 

Assistant Attorneys 
Office of the Attorne 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609-1001 
(802) 828-3176 
megan.shafritz@vermont.gov 
eve.jacobs-carnahan@vermont.gov 
Counsel for the State of Vermont 
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